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as of Nov 05, 2025

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 18-15 10-4 7-10 1-1
CONFERENCE 10-8 7-2 3-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-7 3-2 4-4 1-1

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

32 JENKINS, Jordyn 12-2 269:11 22.4 79-165 .479 14-32 .438 33-44 .750 24 57 81 6.8 28 1 7 23 13 15 205 17.1
0 COLEMAN, Elyssa 32-30 826:11 25.8 144-329 .438 5-18 .278 40-67 .597 78 152 230 7.2 96 6 21 62 45 23 333 10.4

22 WHITE, Kyra 33-33 1143:33 34.7 122-371 .329 43-160 .269 41-61 .672 25 140 165 5.0 63 0 160 97 33 34 328 9.9
12 PROCTOR, Aysia 32-20 823:56 25.7 128-286 .448 40-104 .385 14-23 .609 46 117 163 5.1 60 1 45 70 7 18 310 9.7
11 LOVE, Sidney 33-32 1019:45 30.9 114-316 .361 21-96 .219 69-84 .821 20 102 122 3.7 85 1 106 95 5 43 318 9.6
25 UDO, Idara 33-22 698:20 21.2 97-211 .460 0-0 .000 50-89 .562 114 81 195 5.9 93 3 26 55 25 15 244 7.4
4 GUTTADAURO, Siena 25-0 260:06 10.4 24-75 .320 21-62 .339 4-6 .667 9 23 32 1.3 10 0 17 19 1 2 73 2.9

20 LINTON, Maya 26-10 394:16 15.2 26-69 .377 3-11 .273 20-37 .541 40 56 96 3.7 64 3 8 21 2 28 75 2.9
21 ROWE, Cheyenne 30-0 265:41 8.9 26-55 .473 1-4 .250 15-23 .652 40 33 73 2.4 28 0 6 9 2 5 68 2.3
23 MCGUIRE, Kyleigh 14-1 88:43 6.3 11-22 .500 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 6 13 19 1.4 19 0 5 9 0 1 27 1.9
5 COCKRELL, Madison 24-0 193:01 8.0 12-45 .267 7-23 .304 8-11 .727 7 26 33 1.4 26 0 9 15 1 15 39 1.6
1 ATWOOD, Hailey 31-11 371:45 12.0 18-45 .400 5-17 .294 7-9 .778 10 33 43 1.4 44 0 19 30 5 8 48 1.5
2 PARKER, Alexis 20-3 178:27 8.9 9-37 .243 0-11 .000 10-21 .476 9 14 23 1.2 11 0 9 14 4 5 28 1.4

30 SAM-GRANT, Nissa 17-1 93:17 5.5 9-21 .429 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 12 9 21 1.2 7 0 1 5 9 2 21 1.2
3 LUCIO, Emma 13-0 98:49 7.6 5-26 .192 2-16 .125 3-8 .375 2 9 11 0.8 11 0 7 14 0 1 15 1.2

Team 81 79 160 27
Total 33 6725 824-2073 .397 162-554 .292 322-494 .652 523 944 1467 44.5 645 15 446 565 152 215 2132 64.6
Opponents 33 6725 718-1979 .363 207-700 .296 451-667 .676 410 788 1198 36.3 541 8 410 452 123 252 2094 63.5

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
UTSA 483 492 551 550 56 2132
Opponents 493 509 521 523 48 2094
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as of Nov 05, 2025

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 18-15 10-4 7-10 1-1
CONFERENCE 10-8 7-2 3-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-7 3-2 4-4 1-1

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG

32 JENKINS, Jordyn 12-2 269:11 22.4 79-165 .479 14-32 .438 33-44 .750 24 57 81 6.8 28 1 7 0.58 23 1.92 0.30 13 1.08 15 1.25 205 17.1
0 COLEMAN, Elyssa 32-30 826:11 25.8 144-329 .438 5-18 .278 40-67 .597 78 152 230 7.2 96 6 21 0.66 62 1.94 0.34 45 1.41 23 0.72 333 10.4

22 WHITE, Kyra 33-33 1143:33 34.7 122-371 .329 43-160 .269 41-61 .672 25 140 165 5.0 63 0 160 4.85 97 2.94 1.65 33 1.00 34 1.03 328 9.9
12 PROCTOR, Aysia 32-20 823:56 25.7 128-286 .448 40-104 .385 14-23 .609 46 117 163 5.1 60 1 45 1.41 70 2.19 0.64 7 0.22 18 0.56 310 9.7
11 LOVE, Sidney 33-32 1019:45 30.9 114-316 .361 21-96 .219 69-84 .821 20 102 122 3.7 85 1 106 3.21 95 2.88 1.12 5 0.15 43 1.30 318 9.6
25 UDO, Idara 33-22 698:20 21.2 97-211 .460 0-0 .000 50-89 .562 114 81 195 5.9 93 3 26 0.79 55 1.67 0.47 25 0.76 15 0.45 244 7.4

4 GUTTADAURO, Siena 25-0 260:06 10.4 24-75 .320 21-62 .339 4-6 .667 9 23 32 1.3 10 0 17 0.68 19 0.76 0.89 1 0.04 2 0.08 73 2.9
20 LINTON, Maya 26-10 394:16 15.2 26-69 .377 3-11 .273 20-37 .541 40 56 96 3.7 64 3 8 0.31 21 0.81 0.38 2 0.08 28 1.08 75 2.9
21 ROWE, Cheyenne 30-0 265:41 8.9 26-55 .473 1-4 .250 15-23 .652 40 33 73 2.4 28 0 6 0.20 9 0.30 0.67 2 0.07 5 0.17 68 2.3
23 MCGUIRE, Kyleigh 14-1 88:43 6.3 11-22 .500 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 6 13 19 1.4 19 0 5 0.36 9 0.64 0.56 0 0.00 1 0.07 27 1.9

5 COCKRELL, Madison 24-0 193:01 8.0 12-45 .267 7-23 .304 8-11 .727 7 26 33 1.4 26 0 9 0.38 15 0.63 0.60 1 0.04 15 0.63 39 1.6
1 ATWOOD, Hailey 31-11 371:45 12.0 18-45 .400 5-17 .294 7-9 .778 10 33 43 1.4 44 0 19 0.61 30 0.97 0.63 5 0.16 8 0.26 48 1.5
2 PARKER, Alexis 20-3 178:27 8.9 9-37 .243 0-11 .000 10-21 .476 9 14 23 1.2 11 0 9 0.45 14 0.70 0.64 4 0.20 5 0.25 28 1.4

30 SAM-GRANT, Nissa 17-1 93:17 5.5 9-21 .429 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 12 9 21 1.2 7 0 1 0.06 5 0.29 0.20 9 0.53 2 0.12 21 1.2
3 LUCIO, Emma 13-0 98:49 7.6 5-26 .192 2-16 .125 3-8 .375 2 9 11 0.8 11 0 7 0.54 14 1.08 0.50 0 0.00 1 0.08 15 1.2

Total 33 6725 824-2073 .397 162-554 .292 322-494 .652 523 944 1467 44.5 645 15 446 13.52 565 17.12 0.79 152 4.61 215 6.52 2132 64.6
Opponents 33 6725 718-1979 .363 207-700 .296 451-667 .676 410 788 1198 36.3 541 8 410 12.42 452 13.70 0.91 123 3.73 252 7.64 2094 63.5

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
UTSA 483 492 551 550 56 2132
Opponents 493 509 521 523 48 2094



2023-24 UTSA Women's Basketball
Overall Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 05, 2025

Team Statistics
UTSA OPP

Scoring 2132 2094
Points per game 64.6 63.5
Scoring margin +1.2 -

Field goals-att 824-2073 718-1979
Field goal pct .397 .363

3 point fg-att 162-554 207-700
3-point FG pct .292 .296
3-pt FG made per game 4.9 6.3

Free throws-att 322-494 451-667
Free throw pct .652 .676
F-Throws made per game 9.8 13.7

Rebounds 1467 1198
Rebounds per game 44.5 36.3
Rebounding margin +8.2 -

Assists 446 410
Assists per game 13.5 12.4

Turnovers 565 452
Turnovers per game 17.1 13.7
Turnover margin -3.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.9

Steals 215 252
Steals per game 6.5 7.6

Blocks 152 123
Blocks per game 4.6 3.7

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 3 -

Attendance 12602 24295
Home games-Avg/Game 14-900 17-1429
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-1536

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
UTSA 483 492 551 550 56 2132
Opponents 493 509 521 523 48 2094



2023-24 UTSA Women's Basketball
Season Schedule/Results & Leaders
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as of Nov 05, 2025

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 18-15 10-4 7-10 1-1
CONFERENCE 10-8 7-2 3-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-7 3-2 4-4 1-1

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/06/2023 at Arizona St. L 55-70 821 (10) LINTON, Maya (9) ROWE, Cheyenne

(10) UDO, Idara (9) UDO, Idara
11/10/2023 New Mexico St. W 58-55 712 (19) PROCTOR, Aysia (11) UDO, Idara
11/15/2023 at A&M-Corpus Christi Wot 66-59 779 (18) WHITE, Kyra (7) LINTON, Maya

(7) ROWE, Cheyenne
11/18/2023 at UT Arlington W 70-66 832 (26) LOVE, Sidney (10) LINTON, Maya
11/20/2023 at Texas Tech L 58-63 4155 (18) LOVE, Sidney (8) WHITE, Kyra

(8) COLEMAN, Elyssa
11/25/2023 at Sam Houston W 63-56 235 (17) COLEMAN, Elyssa (8) PROCTOR, Aysia
11/30/2023 Texas St. Lot 57-65 1535 (11) COLEMAN, Elyssa (9) COLEMAN, Elyssa

(11) GUTTADAURO, Siena
(11) LOVE, Sidney

12/03/2023 UTEP W 90-66 926 (23) COLEMAN, Elyssa (8) COLEMAN, Elyssa
12/14/2023 Houston L 64-66 869 (19) PROCTOR, Aysia (8) WHITE, Kyra

(8) UDO, Idara
12/17/2023 at Oregon L 48-61 5549 (20) PROCTOR, Aysia (13) COLEMAN, Elyssa
12/19/2023 at Seattle U W 75-64 339 (18) COLEMAN, Elyssa (9) COLEMAN, Elyssa

(9) UDO, Idara
12/30/2023 at Temple L 58-71 1324 (16) WHITE, Kyra (7) COLEMAN, Elyssa

(7) LOVE, Sidney
01/02/2024 at East Carolina L 54-82 956 (13) COCKRELL, Madison (6) SAM-GRANT, Nissa
01/06/2024 Wichita St. W 74-60 722 (32) COLEMAN, Elyssa (19) COLEMAN, Elyssa
01/10/2024 at Fla. Atlantic W 73-60 243 (17) PROCTOR, Aysia (10) COLEMAN, Elyssa
01/14/2024 Charlotte Wot2 81-80 671 (26) UDO, Idara (13) PROCTOR, Aysia
01/16/2024 South Fla. W 65-42 758 (23) WHITE, Kyra (8) WHITE, Kyra

(8) PROCTOR, Aysia
01/21/2024 at UAB L 53-54 406 (11) WHITE, Kyra (10) WHITE, Kyra

(11) LOVE, Sidney
(11) UDO, Idara

01/27/2024 at SMU L 58-75 1396 (11) COLEMAN, Elyssa (11) WHITE, Kyra
(11) LOVE, Sidney
(11) UDO, Idara

01/31/2024 North Texas Wot 75-67 924 (14) UDO, Idara (12) UDO, Idara
02/04/2024 Tulane L 64-75 990 (21) COLEMAN, Elyssa (12) COLEMAN, Elyssa
02/11/2024 UAB W 76-58 738 (14) PROCTOR, Aysia (7) PROCTOR, Aysia

(7) UDO, Idara
02/14/2024 at Tulsa L 70-74 1177 (16) LOVE, Sidney (7) JENKINS, Jordyn

(7) PROCTOR, Aysia
02/18/2024 at North Texas W 66-63 1826 (29) JENKINS, Jordyn (9) COLEMAN, Elyssa



2023-24 UTSA Women's Basketball
Season Schedule/Results & Leaders
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as of Nov 05, 2025

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
02/22/2024 Temple L 48-56 881 (15) JENKINS, Jordyn (11) COLEMAN, Elyssa
02/25/2024 Fla. Atlantic W 76-60 751 (23) WHITE, Kyra (13) UDO, Idara
02/28/2024 at Memphis L 53-60 973 (11) JENKINS, Jordyn (11) JENKINS, Jordyn
03/02/2024 at Wichita St. W 68-61 1223 (17) JENKINS, Jordyn (11) COLEMAN, Elyssa
03/05/2024 Rice W 60-52 1252 (14) COLEMAN, Elyssa (11) UDO, Idara

(14) JENKINS, Jordyn
03/11/2024 vs South Fla. W 58-56 1551 (20) JENKINS, Jordyn (6) JENKINS, Jordyn
03/12/2024 vs East Carolina L 54-55 1520 (14) JENKINS, Jordyn (9) PROCTOR, Aysia
03/21/2024 Northern Colo. W 80-62 873 (27) JENKINS, Jordyn (7) JENKINS, Jordyn
03/24/2024 at Wyoming L 64-80 2061 (28) JENKINS, Jordyn (6) LOVE, Sidney

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 14 12602 900
Away 17 24295 1429
Neutral 2 3071 1536
Total 33 39968 1211
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as of Nov 05, 2025

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 18-15 10-4 7-10 1-1
CONFERENCE 10-8 7-2 3-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-7 3-2 4-4 1-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
UTSA 483 492 551 550 56 2132
Opponents 493 509 521 523 48 2094

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 JENKINS, Jordyn 12-2 269:11 22.4 79-165 .479 14-32 .438 33-44 .750 24 57 81 6.8 28 1 7 23 13 15 205 17.1
0 COLEMAN, Elyssa 32-30 826:11 25.8 144-329 .438 5-18 .278 40-67 .597 78 152 230 7.2 96 6 21 62 45 23 333 10.4

22 WHITE, Kyra 33-33 1143:33 34.7 122-371 .329 43-160 .269 41-61 .672 25 140 165 5.0 63 0 160 97 33 34 328 9.9
12 PROCTOR, Aysia 32-20 823:56 25.7 128-286 .448 40-104 .385 14-23 .609 46 117 163 5.1 60 1 45 70 7 18 310 9.7
11 LOVE, Sidney 33-32 1019:45 30.9 114-316 .361 21-96 .219 69-84 .821 20 102 122 3.7 85 1 106 95 5 43 318 9.6
25 UDO, Idara 33-22 698:20 21.2 97-211 .460 0-0 .000 50-89 .562 114 81 195 5.9 93 3 26 55 25 15 244 7.4
4 GUTTADAURO, Siena 25-0 260:06 10.4 24-75 .320 21-62 .339 4-6 .667 9 23 32 1.3 10 0 17 19 1 2 73 2.9

20 LINTON, Maya 26-10 394:16 15.2 26-69 .377 3-11 .273 20-37 .541 40 56 96 3.7 64 3 8 21 2 28 75 2.9
21 ROWE, Cheyenne 30-0 265:41 8.9 26-55 .473 1-4 .250 15-23 .652 40 33 73 2.4 28 0 6 9 2 5 68 2.3
23 MCGUIRE, Kyleigh 14-1 88:43 6.3 11-22 .500 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 6 13 19 1.4 19 0 5 9 0 1 27 1.9
5 COCKRELL, Madison 24-0 193:01 8.0 12-45 .267 7-23 .304 8-11 .727 7 26 33 1.4 26 0 9 15 1 15 39 1.6
1 ATWOOD, Hailey 31-11 371:45 12.0 18-45 .400 5-17 .294 7-9 .778 10 33 43 1.4 44 0 19 30 5 8 48 1.5
2 PARKER, Alexis 20-3 178:27 8.9 9-37 .243 0-11 .000 10-21 .476 9 14 23 1.2 11 0 9 14 4 5 28 1.4

30 SAM-GRANT, Nissa 17-1 93:17 5.5 9-21 .429 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 12 9 21 1.2 7 0 1 5 9 2 21 1.2
3 LUCIO, Emma 13-0 98:49 7.6 5-26 .192 2-16 .125 3-8 .375 2 9 11 0.8 11 0 7 14 0 1 15 1.2

Team 81 79 160 27
Total 33 6725 824-2073 .397 162-554 .292 322-494 .652 523 944 1467 44.5 645 15 446 565 152 215 2132 64.6
Opponents 33 6725 718-1979 .363 207-700 .296 451-667 .676 410 788 1198 36.3 541 8 410 452 123 252 2094 63.5

Team Statistics
UTSA OPP

Scoring 2132 2094
Points per game 64.6 63.5
Scoring margin +1.2 -

Field goals-att 824-2073 718-1979
Field goal pct .397 .363

3 point fg-att 162-554 207-700
3-point FG pct .292 .296
3-pt FG made per game 4.9 6.3

Free throws-att 322-494 451-667
Free throw pct .652 .676
F-Throws made per game 9.8 13.7

Rebounds 1467 1198
Rebounds per game 44.5 36.3
Rebounding margin +8.2 -

Assists 446 410
Assists per game 13.5 12.4

Turnovers 565 452
Turnovers per game 17.1 13.7
Turnover margin -3.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.9

Steals 215 252
Steals per game 6.5 7.6

Blocks 152 123
Blocks per game 4.6 3.7

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 3 -

Attendance 12602 24295
Home games-Avg/Game 14-900 17-1429
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-1536

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/06/2023 at Arizona St. L 55-70 821
11/10/2023 New Mexico St. W 58-55 712
11/15/2023 at A&M-Corpus Christi Wot 66-59 779
11/18/2023 at UT Arlington W 70-66 832
11/20/2023 at Texas Tech L 58-63 4155
11/25/2023 at Sam Houston W 63-56 235
11/30/2023 Texas St. Lot 57-65 1535
12/03/2023 UTEP W 90-66 926
12/14/2023 Houston L 64-66 869
12/17/2023 at Oregon L 48-61 5549
12/19/2023 at Seattle U W 75-64 339
12/30/2023 at Temple L 58-71 1324
01/02/2024 at East Carolina L 54-82 956
01/06/2024 Wichita St. W 74-60 722
01/10/2024 at Fla. Atlantic W 73-60 243
01/14/2024 Charlotte Wot2 81-80 671
01/16/2024 South Fla. W 65-42 758
01/21/2024 at UAB L 53-54 406
01/27/2024 at SMU L 58-75 1396
01/31/2024 North Texas Wot 75-67 924
02/04/2024 Tulane L 64-75 990
02/11/2024 UAB W 76-58 738
02/14/2024 at Tulsa L 70-74 1177
02/18/2024 at North Texas W 66-63 1826
02/22/2024 Temple L 48-56 881
02/25/2024 Fla. Atlantic W 76-60 751
02/28/2024 at Memphis L 53-60 973
03/02/2024 at Wichita St. W 68-61 1223
03/05/2024 Rice W 60-52 1252
03/11/2024 vs South Fla. W 58-56 1551
03/12/2024 vs East Carolina L 54-55 1520
03/21/2024 Northern Colo. W 80-62 873
03/24/2024 at Wyoming L 64-80 2061



2023-24 UTSA Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game
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as of Nov 05, 2025

#0 COLEMAN, Elyssa
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Arizona St. 11/06/2023 * 10:23 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 5 0 2 1 0 0 0.0
New Mexico St. 11/10/2023 * 26:06 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 2 5 7 4.5 2 0 4 4 1 7 3.5
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/15/2023 * 29:07 7-13 .538 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.3 5 0 3 1 1 14 7.0
at UT Arlington 11/18/2023 * 26:04 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 5.3 2 1 3 2 0 4 6.3
at Texas Tech 11/20/2023 * 27:45 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 6 8 5.8 2 0 4 3 0 6 6.2
at Sam Houston 11/25/2023 * 31:55 8-13 .615 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 3 3 6 5.8 5 0 1 3 2 17 8.0
Texas St. 11/30/2023 * 33:11 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 7 9 6.3 2 1 1 2 0 11 8.4
UTEP 12/03/2023 * 25:01 11-13 .846 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 6.5 3 0 3 1 0 23 10.3
Houston 12/14/2023 * 28:40 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 6.6 3 1 0 0 1 6 9.8
at Oregon 12/17/2023 * 28:39 3-17 .176 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 7 6 13 7.2 2 0 1 0 1 7 9.5
at Seattle U 12/19/2023 * 29:24 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 2 7 9 7.4 4 1 2 2 1 18 10.3
at Temple 12/30/2023 * 32:27 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 6 7 7.3 3 1 0 2 0 11 10.3
at East Carolina 01/02/2024 * 24:48 4-13 .308 0-1 .000 3-6 .500 4 0 4 7.1 5 1 4 1 2 11 10.4
Wichita St. 01/06/2024 * 30:49 14-20 .700 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 6 13 19 7.9 3 1 1 3 1 32 11.9
at Fla. Atlantic 01/10/2024 * 28:34 8-11 .727 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 7 10 8.1 2 1 1 2 0 16 12.2
Charlotte 01/14/2024 * 30:00 5-12 .417 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 7.8 5 2 2 1 0 12 12.2
South Fla. 01/16/2024 * 14:14 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 4 4 7.5 4 0 1 1 0 2 11.6
at UAB 01/21/2024 * 34:10 4-11 .364 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 7.6 2 1 2 1 1 9 11.4
at SMU 01/27/2024 22:25 4-8 .500 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 7.5 1 2 3 0 0 11 11.4
North Texas 01/31/2024 * 36:47 4-14 .286 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 8 9 7.6 1 2 1 4 2 9 11.3
Tulane 02/04/2024 * 35:09 9-19 .474 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 9 3 12 7.8 3 1 1 0 4 21 11.8
at Tulsa 02/14/2024 * 16:05 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 7.5 2 0 4 0 0 3 11.4
at North Texas 02/18/2024 * 23:52 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 6 9 7.6 4 0 1 0 0 9 11.3
Temple 02/22/2024 * 31:41 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 8 11 7.8 2 1 1 4 1 10 11.2
Fla. Atlantic 02/25/2024 18:06 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 6 5 11 7.9 4 1 2 2 2 2 10.8
at Memphis 02/28/2024 * 24:45 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 7.8 5 0 3 2 0 10 10.8
at Wichita St. 03/02/2024 * 30:18 6-12 .500 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 9 11 7.9 2 2 3 1 0 13 10.9
Rice 03/05/2024 * 17:06 4-10 .400 1-2 .500 5-7 .714 2 4 6 7.8 4 1 3 0 0 14 11.0
vs South Fla. 03/11/2024 * 20:56 3-6 .500 1-1 1.000 2-4 .500 2 2 4 7.7 4 0 2 1 0 9 10.9
vs East Carolina 03/12/2024 * 28:30 4-10 .400 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 7.5 1 0 1 0 2 8 10.8
Northern Colo. 03/21/2024 * 19:17 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 7.4 2 0 0 1 0 4 10.6
at Wyoming 03/24/2024 * 09:56 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 7.2 2 0 2 0 1 4 10.4
Totals 30 826:11 144-329 .438 5-18 .278 40-67 .597 78 152 230 7.2 96 21 62 45 23 333 10.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 25.8 10.4 43.8 27.8 59.7 7.2 0.7 1.9 0.3 0.7 1.4



2023-24 UTSA Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#1 ATWOOD, Hailey
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Arizona St. 11/06/2023 * 16:39 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0.0
New Mexico St. 11/10/2023 * 19:46 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/15/2023 02:47 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 3 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
at UT Arlington 11/18/2023 10:11 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Texas Tech 11/20/2023 03:13 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
at Sam Houston 11/25/2023 10:27 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 1.5 3 1 1 1 0 2 0.3
Texas St. 11/30/2023 06:02 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.3
UTEP 12/03/2023 * 18:22 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.4 1 2 2 0 0 2 0.5
Houston 12/14/2023 * 15:24 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.4 0 2 3 0 0 0 0.4
at Oregon 12/17/2023 * 12:08 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.5 1 1 3 0 0 0 0.4
at Seattle U 12/19/2023 * 24:38 4-7 .571 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 2 1 1 0 1 8 1.1
at Temple 12/30/2023 * 08:28 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.4 3 0 1 0 1 2 1.2
at East Carolina 01/02/2024 * 14:46 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 1.6 1 3 2 0 2 4 1.4
at Fla. Atlantic 01/10/2024 09:06 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.6 1 1 0 0 1 3 1.5
Charlotte 01/14/2024 23:47 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.5 3 1 1 0 0 5 1.7
South Fla. 01/16/2024 14:42 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.7 2 0 1 0 0 0 1.6
at UAB 01/21/2024 15:17 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.7 2 0 1 0 0 0 1.5
at SMU 01/27/2024 07:39 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 1 0 0 1 0 0 1.4
North Texas 01/31/2024 15:43 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 1.6 1 3 1 0 1 5 1.6
Tulane 02/04/2024 08:06 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.6
UAB 02/11/2024 08:43 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.5
at North Texas 02/18/2024 05:12 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
Temple 02/22/2024 06:08 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1.3
Fla. Atlantic 02/25/2024 * 20:08 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.4 3 0 1 0 0 3 1.4
at Memphis 02/28/2024 05:36 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
at Wichita St. 03/02/2024 07:16 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 1.3
Rice 03/05/2024 11:50 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 1.4 0 0 1 1 1 2 1.3
vs South Fla. 03/11/2024 07:22 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.3
vs East Carolina 03/12/2024 04:46 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.4 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.3
Northern Colo. 03/21/2024 * 21:31 4-6 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.4 1 1 0 1 1 9 1.5
at Wyoming 03/24/2024 * 16:04 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.4 4 0 1 0 0 2 1.5
Totals 11 371:45 18-45 .400 5-17 .294 7-9 .778 10 33 43 1.4 44 19 30 5 8 48 1.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

31 12.0 1.5 40.0 29.4 77.8 1.4 0.6 1.0 0.6 0.3 0.2



2023-24 UTSA Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Nov 05, 2025

#2 PARKER, Alexis
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Arizona St. 11/06/2023 08:26 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 3 3.0
New Mexico St. 11/10/2023 06:30 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.5
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/15/2023 * 19:24 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 3 2 0 1 0 1.0
at UT Arlington 11/18/2023 * 19:52 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 1.0 2 2 3 0 2 4 1.8
at Texas Tech 11/20/2023 * 19:01 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.2 1 0 2 0 1 4 2.2
at Sam Houston 11/25/2023 07:47 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 1.3 0 0 1 1 0 0 1.8
Texas St. 11/30/2023 12:21 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.3 2 0 1 0 0 0 1.6
UTEP 12/03/2023 03:17 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 1.4 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.4
Houston 12/14/2023 02:57 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.4
at Seattle U 12/19/2023 00:43 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.3
at Temple 12/30/2023 04:02 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.2
at East Carolina 01/02/2024 03:27 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 1.1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1.2
South Fla. 01/16/2024 03:26 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.1
North Texas 01/31/2024 16:60 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 1 3 4 1.2 1 0 0 1 0 6 1.4
Tulane 02/04/2024 09:20 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1.3
UAB 02/11/2024 10:16 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.3 0 2 1 1 1 2 1.4
at Tulsa 02/14/2024 10:38 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.3
at North Texas 02/18/2024 01:35 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2
Temple 02/22/2024 05:47 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2
at Memphis 02/28/2024 12:40 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 1.2 0 1 0 0 0 6 1.4
Totals 3 178:27 9-37 .243 0-11 .000 10-21 .476 9 14 23 1.2 11 9 14 4 5 28 1.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

20 8.9 1.4 24.3 0.0 47.6 1.2 0.5 0.7 0.6 0.3 0.2



2023-24 UTSA Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Nov 05, 2025

#3 LUCIO, Emma
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Sam Houston 11/25/2023 11:22 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
UTEP 12/03/2023 05:42 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.5
at East Carolina 01/02/2024 21:05 1-9 .111 0-6 .000 1-4 .250 1 2 3 1.7 2 2 2 0 0 3 2.0
Wichita St. 01/06/2024 10:32 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.5 2 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
at Fla. Atlantic 01/10/2024 10:08 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1.6
Charlotte 01/14/2024 10:16 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.2 1 2 1 0 1 2 1.7
South Fla. 01/16/2024 05:56 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 1.3 0 0 3 0 0 0 1.4
at SMU 01/27/2024 10:09 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.3 1 1 1 0 0 3 1.6
Tulane 02/04/2024 04:33 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.4
UAB 02/11/2024 00:58 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.5
at North Texas 02/18/2024 02:22 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 0 1 2 0 0 0 1.4
Fla. Atlantic 02/25/2024 01:13 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.9 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.3
at Wyoming 03/24/2024 04:32 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 3 0 0 0 0 0 1.2
Totals 0 98:49 5-26 .192 2-16 .125 3-8 .375 2 9 11 0.8 11 7 14 0 1 15 1.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

13 7.6 1.2 19.2 12.5 37.5 0.8 0.5 1.1 0.5 0.1 0.0



2023-24 UTSA Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Nov 05, 2025

#4 GUTTADAURO, Siena
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Arizona St. 11/06/2023 14:01 1-6 .167 1-6 .167 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 2 3 1 0 0 4 4.0
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/15/2023 13:45 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 6 5.0
at UT Arlington 11/18/2023 10:26 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 2 4.0
at Texas Tech 11/20/2023 08:37 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 2 0 0 0 3.0
at Sam Houston 11/25/2023 02:25 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.6 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.4
Texas St. 11/30/2023 19:01 4-7 .571 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.7 0 1 0 0 0 11 3.8
UTEP 12/03/2023 18:35 4-5 .800 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.9 0 1 3 0 0 12 5.0
Houston 12/14/2023 13:17 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 1 3 0 0 0 4.4
at Oregon 12/17/2023 20:26 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 2 1 0 0 0 0 3.9
at Seattle U 12/19/2023 03:59 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.3 2 0 1 0 0 0 3.5
at Temple 12/30/2023 10:01 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.2
at East Carolina 01/02/2024 12:04 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.3 1 1 4 0 0 3 3.2
at Fla. Atlantic 01/10/2024 02:32 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.9
North Texas 01/31/2024 02:50 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.7
Tulane 02/04/2024 09:26 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.3 0 0 0 1 0 6 2.9
UAB 02/11/2024 01:55 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.8
at North Texas 02/18/2024 11:32 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.2 0 1 0 0 0 3 2.8
Temple 02/22/2024 04:14 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 2.6
at Memphis 02/28/2024 00:58 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
at Wichita St. 03/02/2024 23:00 4-8 .500 4-8 .500 1-2 .500 1 2 3 1.2 0 4 0 0 0 13 3.0
Rice 03/05/2024 05:35 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.9
vs South Fla. 03/11/2024 14:40 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.1 0 1 0 0 0 6 3.0
vs East Carolina 03/12/2024 10:45 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2.9
Northern Colo. 03/21/2024 06:11 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.8
at Wyoming 03/24/2024 19:50 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.3 0 2 0 0 1 5 2.9
Totals 0 260:06 24-75 .320 21-62 .339 4-6 .667 9 23 32 1.3 10 17 19 1 2 73 2.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

25 10.4 2.9 32.0 33.9 66.7 1.3 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.1 0.0



2023-24 UTSA Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#5 COCKRELL, Madison
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Arizona St. 11/06/2023 07:43 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 4.0 0 1 1 0 2 3 3.0
New Mexico St. 11/10/2023 03:42 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.5
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/15/2023 07:24 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
at UT Arlington 11/18/2023 07:36 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.8 1 1 1 0 1 3 1.5
Texas St. 11/30/2023 02:06 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.6
UTEP 12/03/2023 02:23 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.8
at Seattle U 12/19/2023 01:36 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.6
at East Carolina 01/02/2024 17:01 4-8 .500 3-6 .500 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.1 4 0 2 0 3 13 3.0
Wichita St. 01/06/2024 11:42 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2.7
at Fla. Atlantic 01/10/2024 05:48 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2.4
Charlotte 01/14/2024 13:18 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 2.2
South Fla. 01/16/2024 11:25 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 1 0 0 1 1 0 2.0
at UAB 01/21/2024 07:54 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 1.4 1 2 0 0 0 2 2.0
at SMU 01/27/2024 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.9
North Texas 01/31/2024 15:04 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.3 1 1 0 0 0 3 1.9
Tulane 02/04/2024 09:57 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.9
UAB 02/11/2024 15:04 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 2 3 5 1.5 1 0 0 0 2 4 2.1
at Tulsa 02/14/2024 08:48 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.4 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.9
at North Texas 02/18/2024 10:00 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.5 1 1 1 0 2 0 1.8
Temple 02/22/2024 10:57 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 1.4 2 0 0 0 1 1 1.8
Fla. Atlantic 02/25/2024 07:19 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.4 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.7
at Memphis 02/28/2024 08:50 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.4 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.6
at Wichita St. 03/02/2024 00:34 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.6
Rice 03/05/2024 03:51 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 1.4 2 0 0 0 0 3 1.6
Totals 0 193:01 12-45 .267 7-23 .304 8-11 .727 7 26 33 1.4 26 9 15 1 15 39 1.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

24 8.0 1.6 26.7 30.4 72.7 1.4 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.0
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Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#11 LOVE, Sidney
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Arizona St. 11/06/2023 * 22:47 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 2.0 2 1 4 0 1 7 7.0
New Mexico St. 11/10/2023 * 36:21 3-11 .273 0-4 .000 1-1 1.000 0 3 3 2.5 2 3 3 0 2 7 7.0
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/15/2023 * 37:06 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 1 3 4 3.0 3 5 4 0 3 10 8.0
at UT Arlington 11/18/2023 * 33:10 6-10 .600 1-2 .500 13-15 .867 0 2 2 2.8 2 2 2 1 0 26 12.5
at Texas Tech 11/20/2023 * 29:20 7-14 .500 1-3 .333 3-3 1.000 1 2 3 2.8 5 1 2 0 2 18 13.6
at Sam Houston 11/25/2023 * 34:01 3-7 .429 1-1 1.000 5-6 .833 1 6 7 3.5 2 1 4 1 3 12 13.3
Texas St. 11/30/2023 * 35:30 5-10 .500 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.3 3 3 4 0 1 11 13.0
UTEP 12/03/2023 * 26:00 6-11 .545 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 0 5 5 3.5 1 7 1 0 0 16 13.4
Houston 12/14/2023 * 29:35 5-12 .417 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.4 2 2 2 0 2 13 13.3
at Oregon 12/17/2023 * 34:38 2-15 .133 0-3 .000 5-5 1.000 3 3 6 3.7 3 2 6 0 3 9 12.9
at Seattle U 12/19/2023 * 29:46 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 3.5 4 6 2 0 0 5 12.2
at Temple 12/30/2023 * 34:16 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 3 4 7 3.8 3 5 7 0 0 8 11.8
at East Carolina 01/02/2024 * 18:43 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.6 2 1 3 0 2 0 10.9
Wichita St. 01/06/2024 * 36:50 7-18 .389 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.6 2 6 1 0 2 16 11.3
at Fla. Atlantic 01/10/2024 * 25:20 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 0 3 3 3.5 3 4 1 0 2 7 11.0
Charlotte 01/14/2024 * 25:04 2-9 .222 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 0 2 2 3.4 4 3 0 0 0 8 10.8
South Fla. 01/16/2024 * 26:48 3-7 .429 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 1 2 3 3.4 3 1 5 0 1 8 10.6
at UAB 01/21/2024 * 30:24 5-14 .357 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.4 3 0 1 0 0 11 10.7
at SMU 01/27/2024 * 33:43 5-10 .500 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.3 3 2 3 0 1 11 10.7
North Texas 01/31/2024 * 28:51 5-12 .417 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 3.4 3 2 3 0 1 13 10.8
Tulane 02/04/2024 * 28:41 4-12 .333 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 3.4 4 3 5 0 1 10 10.8
UAB 02/11/2024 * 28:52 5-14 .357 0-5 .000 1-1 1.000 0 3 3 3.4 0 6 1 0 1 11 10.8
at Tulsa 02/14/2024 * 36:16 5-16 .313 1-6 .167 5-7 .714 0 3 3 3.3 4 2 4 0 2 16 11.0
at North Texas 02/18/2024 * 24:40 2-9 .222 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 3.4 3 4 6 0 1 4 10.7
Temple 02/22/2024 * 29:50 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 3.4 4 4 3 0 2 7 10.6
Fla. Atlantic 02/25/2024 26:11 2-7 .286 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 3.5 1 6 3 1 0 6 10.4
at Memphis 02/28/2024 * 27:59 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.5 3 4 3 0 2 4 10.1
at Wichita St. 03/02/2024 * 24:30 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 5-6 .833 0 2 2 3.4 2 3 3 0 1 5 10.0
Rice 03/05/2024 * 35:40 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 3.6 0 2 2 1 3 4 9.8
vs South Fla. 03/11/2024 * 38:04 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 3.6 3 5 3 0 1 2 9.5
vs East Carolina 03/12/2024 * 35:46 4-10 .400 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 3.6 2 4 1 0 1 10 9.5
Northern Colo. 03/21/2024 * 36:36 4-7 .571 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0 3 3 3.6 2 5 2 1 1 10 9.5
at Wyoming 03/24/2024 * 38:26 5-11 .455 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 3.7 2 1 1 0 1 13 9.6
Totals 32 1019:45 114-316 .361 21-96 .219 69-84 .821 20 102 122 3.7 85 106 95 5 43 318 9.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

33 30.9 9.6 36.1 21.9 82.1 3.7 3.2 2.9 1.1 1.3 0.2
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Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#12 PROCTOR, Aysia
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Arizona St. 11/06/2023 13:43 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 7.0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2.0
New Mexico St. 11/10/2023 22:19 8-9 .889 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 1 4 5 6.0 1 1 2 0 1 19 10.5
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/15/2023 26:21 3-9 .333 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 5.7 2 1 3 1 1 7 9.3
at UT Arlington 11/18/2023 03:57 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 4.3 1 0 1 0 0 2 7.5
at Texas Tech 11/20/2023 25:19 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 4.4 3 0 6 0 1 10 8.0
at Sam Houston 11/25/2023 * 26:38 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 7 8 5.0 1 3 4 0 0 8 8.0
Texas St. 11/30/2023 * 29:42 2-10 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 5.3 5 0 1 1 0 4 7.4
UTEP 12/03/2023 19:11 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 5.4 2 2 1 1 0 2 6.8
Houston 12/14/2023 24:54 9-11 .818 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 5.3 0 0 1 0 0 19 8.1
at Oregon 12/17/2023 25:18 9-21 .429 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 5 6 11 5.9 2 0 2 0 1 20 9.3
at Seattle U 12/19/2023 26:41 4-11 .364 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 1 1 2 5.5 1 3 0 0 2 10 9.4
at Temple 12/30/2023 27:24 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 4 5 5.5 2 2 2 0 1 7 9.2
Wichita St. 01/06/2024 * 22:22 2-9 .222 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 3 3 5.3 1 2 1 2 0 6 8.9
at Fla. Atlantic 01/10/2024 * 28:53 7-11 .636 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0 2 2 5.1 3 2 2 0 1 17 9.5
Charlotte 01/14/2024 * 38:52 6-12 .500 5-6 .833 0-2 .000 2 11 13 5.6 1 2 3 0 3 17 10.0
South Fla. 01/16/2024 * 26:47 6-15 .400 4-6 .667 3-4 .750 2 6 8 5.8 2 1 2 1 0 19 10.6
at UAB 01/21/2024 * 32:31 4-9 .444 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 7 8 5.9 0 0 4 1 0 9 10.5
at SMU 01/27/2024 * 28:21 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 5.7 2 5 2 0 1 4 10.1
North Texas 01/31/2024 * 20:18 4-7 .571 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 5.6 3 1 2 0 0 11 10.2
Tulane 02/04/2024 * 28:54 5-11 .455 3-7 .429 1-2 .500 1 3 4 5.6 2 3 3 0 1 14 10.4
UAB 02/11/2024 * 26:53 6-9 .667 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2 5 7 5.6 0 2 1 0 0 14 10.5
at Tulsa 02/14/2024 * 28:55 4-8 .500 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 6 7 5.7 3 0 5 0 1 10 10.5
at North Texas 02/18/2024 * 34:08 6-16 .375 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 0 1 1 5.5 3 2 2 0 0 16 10.7
Temple 02/22/2024 * 29:07 2-10 .200 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 5.5 3 0 3 0 0 4 10.5
Fla. Atlantic 02/25/2024 * 30:39 5-10 .500 3-6 .500 3-4 .750 0 1 1 5.4 3 3 3 0 0 16 10.7
at Memphis 02/28/2024 * 28:32 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 5.3 2 1 1 0 1 6 10.5
at Wichita St. 03/02/2024 * 29:41 2-9 .222 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 0 1 5.1 4 2 2 0 0 5 10.3
Rice 03/05/2024 * 28:12 3-5 .600 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 5.0 1 0 0 0 0 6 10.1
vs South Fla. 03/11/2024 * 23:28 3-11 .273 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.9 2 2 3 0 0 7 10.0
vs East Carolina 03/12/2024 * 32:59 1-7 .143 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 6 9 5.1 2 2 3 0 2 2 9.8
Northern Colo. 03/21/2024 17:58 5-6 .833 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 4 2 6 5.1 1 0 1 0 0 13 9.9
at Wyoming 03/24/2024 14:59 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 5.1 2 3 2 0 1 4 9.7
Totals 20 823:56 128-286 .448 40-104 .385 14-23 .609 46 117 163 5.1 60 45 70 7 18 310 9.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 25.7 9.7 44.8 38.5 60.9 5.1 1.4 2.2 0.6 0.6 0.2
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#20 LINTON, Maya
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Arizona St. 11/06/2023 * 20:22 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 4.0 5 0 0 0 3 10 10.0
New Mexico St. 11/10/2023 * 20:49 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 5 1 6 5.0 5 0 2 0 1 9 9.5
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/15/2023 18:35 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 5.7 3 0 2 0 2 0 6.3
at UT Arlington 11/18/2023 * 26:41 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 3 7 10 6.8 5 0 1 0 2 15 8.5
at Texas Tech 11/20/2023 * 23:04 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 4 0 4 6.2 4 1 2 0 2 2 7.2
at Sam Houston 11/25/2023 * 14:23 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 2 4 6 6.2 2 1 0 0 0 4 6.7
Texas St. 11/30/2023 * 18:35 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 6.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 5.7
Houston 12/14/2023 16:16 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 5.8 2 0 0 0 1 0 5.0
at Oregon 12/17/2023 13:25 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 5.2 3 0 0 0 1 0 4.4
at Seattle U 12/19/2023 * 24:44 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 3 1 4 5.1 3 1 0 0 3 5 4.5
at Temple 12/30/2023 * 19:25 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 5.2 3 1 0 0 1 3 4.4
at East Carolina 01/02/2024 15:54 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 5.2 3 0 3 0 2 2 4.2
Wichita St. 01/06/2024 15:15 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 4 6 5.2 2 1 2 0 0 0 3.8
at Fla. Atlantic 01/10/2024 18:16 3-6 .500 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 5.2 2 1 1 0 0 10 4.3
Charlotte 01/14/2024 13:09 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 5.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4.0
South Fla. 01/16/2024 09:42 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.9 2 0 0 0 0 0 3.8
at UAB 01/21/2024 13:29 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.7 3 0 2 0 1 0 3.5
at SMU 01/27/2024 * 22:02 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 4.7 2 0 3 0 1 7 3.7
UAB 02/11/2024 * 20:42 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.6 4 0 1 1 1 4 3.7
at Tulsa 02/14/2024 18:51 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.5 3 0 0 0 6 2 3.7
at North Texas 02/18/2024 10:12 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 4.3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3.5
Temple 02/22/2024 03:13 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.3
at Memphis 02/28/2024 02:44 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 4.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3.2
Rice 03/05/2024 02:51 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.9 1 1 0 0 0 0 3.0
vs South Fla. 03/11/2024 01:42 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.9
at Wyoming 03/24/2024 09:56 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.7 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.9
Totals 10 394:16 26-69 .377 3-11 .273 20-37 .541 40 56 96 3.7 64 8 21 2 28 75 2.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

26 15.2 2.9 37.7 27.3 54.1 3.7 0.3 0.8 0.4 1.1 0.1
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#21 ROWE, Cheyenne
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Arizona St. 11/06/2023 17:13 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 5 4 9 9.0 2 1 0 0 0 6 6.0
New Mexico St. 11/10/2023 07:25 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 5.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3.5
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/15/2023 13:41 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 3 7 5.7 1 0 0 0 0 7 4.7
at UT Arlington 11/18/2023 06:03 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.5 1 1 1 0 0 0 3.5
at Texas Tech 11/20/2023 09:30 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 3.8 1 1 0 1 0 2 3.2
at Sam Houston 11/25/2023 03:44 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 3.3 1 0 0 0 0 1 2.8
Texas St. 11/30/2023 14:11 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 7 3.9 1 0 1 0 1 4 3.0
UTEP 12/03/2023 17:32 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.9 0 1 1 1 0 4 3.1
Houston 12/14/2023 08:02 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.8
at Oregon 12/17/2023 15:17 4-7 .571 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 3.5 2 0 1 0 1 8 3.3
at Temple 12/30/2023 07:03 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 3.4 0 0 0 0 0 1 3.1
at East Carolina 01/02/2024 08:21 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 3.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 2.8
Wichita St. 01/06/2024 04:51 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 3.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.6
at Fla. Atlantic 01/10/2024 05:39 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.9 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.4
Charlotte 01/14/2024 05:02 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.3
South Fla. 01/16/2024 16:23 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 1 5 3.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2.1
at SMU 01/27/2024 07:28 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.9 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.1
North Texas 01/31/2024 17:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 3.0 2 1 0 0 0 4 2.2
Tulane 02/04/2024 04:02 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.1
UAB 02/11/2024 15:40 3-4 .750 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 2.9 0 0 0 0 0 7 2.4
at Tulsa 02/14/2024 03:23 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.8 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.3
at North Texas 02/18/2024 02:15 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.2
Temple 02/22/2024 01:20 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 2.1
at Memphis 02/28/2024 08:13 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 3 0 3 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 6 2.3
at Wichita St. 03/02/2024 08:48 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.6 0 0 0 0 1 2 2.3
Rice 03/05/2024 06:17 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 2.2
vs South Fla. 03/11/2024 03:26 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.1
vs East Carolina 03/12/2024 12:56 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 0 3 2.5 2 0 0 0 1 9 2.4
Northern Colo. 03/21/2024 07:07 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 2.5 4 0 2 0 1 2 2.3
at Wyoming 03/24/2024 07:50 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.3
Totals 0 265:41 26-55 .473 1-4 .250 15-23 .652 40 33 73 2.4 28 6 9 2 5 68 2.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 8.9 2.3 47.3 25.0 65.2 2.4 0.2 0.3 0.7 0.2 0.1
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#22 WHITE, Kyra
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Arizona St. 11/06/2023 * 36:41 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.0 2 4 3 3 1 8 8.0
New Mexico St. 11/10/2023 * 32:48 4-17 .235 2-8 .250 3-6 .500 2 6 8 5.0 1 3 2 0 3 13 10.5
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/15/2023 * 42:41 5-13 .385 3-6 .500 5-6 .833 3 3 6 5.3 1 5 1 1 1 18 13.0
at UT Arlington 11/18/2023 * 34:57 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 5 6 5.5 2 6 2 0 0 5 11.0
at Texas Tech 11/20/2023 * 34:49 4-11 .364 3-5 .600 2-2 1.000 0 8 8 6.0 3 3 6 1 0 13 11.4
at Sam Houston 11/25/2023 * 36:04 5-16 .313 1-3 .333 3-3 1.000 0 3 3 5.5 2 1 6 1 2 14 11.8
Texas St. 11/30/2023 * 36:53 3-9 .333 0-3 .000 1-4 .250 0 3 3 5.1 3 5 3 4 0 7 11.1
UTEP 12/03/2023 * 26:30 4-10 .400 0-4 .000 4-5 .800 0 3 3 4.9 1 7 3 0 1 12 11.3
Houston 12/14/2023 * 35:07 6-19 .316 4-8 .500 1-2 .500 0 8 8 5.2 2 5 6 3 0 17 11.9
at Oregon 12/17/2023 * 33:54 0-8 .000 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 5.2 4 4 3 0 0 0 10.7
at Seattle U 12/19/2023 * 34:22 4-10 .400 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 2 4 6 5.3 2 3 4 2 2 10 10.6
at Temple 12/30/2023 * 37:04 5-17 .294 2-9 .222 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 5.1 1 3 4 1 0 16 11.1
at East Carolina 01/02/2024 * 28:44 2-8 .250 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 0 0 4.7 4 7 1 0 3 5 10.6
Wichita St. 01/06/2024 * 34:33 4-15 .267 1-5 .200 3-4 .750 2 7 9 5.0 2 8 3 1 1 12 10.7
at Fla. Atlantic 01/10/2024 * 32:15 4-9 .444 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 0 4 4 4.9 1 5 2 2 4 12 10.8
Charlotte 01/14/2024 * 44:03 4-14 .286 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 3 7 10 5.3 2 9 3 1 1 9 10.7
South Fla. 01/16/2024 * 30:17 9-17 .529 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 3 5 8 5.4 0 6 1 1 1 23 11.4
at UAB 01/21/2024 * 36:27 5-17 .294 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 0 10 10 5.7 2 6 4 3 1 11 11.4
at SMU 01/27/2024 * 37:00 4-13 .308 0-5 .000 1-1 1.000 1 10 11 5.9 2 7 4 0 0 9 11.3
North Texas 01/31/2024 * 35:14 3-11 .273 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 4 4 5.9 4 6 6 1 2 7 11.1
Tulane 02/04/2024 * 33:08 1-10 .100 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 1 5 6 5.9 2 6 3 0 1 3 10.7
UAB 02/11/2024 * 31:49 6-11 .545 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 5.8 2 2 2 1 1 12 10.7
at Tulsa 02/14/2024 * 35:52 6-11 .545 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 3 1 4 5.7 2 2 1 0 0 15 10.9
at North Texas 02/18/2024 * 28:44 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 5.6 3 4 2 1 0 0 10.5
Temple 02/22/2024 * 32:20 1-6 .167 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 5.4 3 4 3 1 1 2 10.1
Fla. Atlantic 02/25/2024 * 35:00 9-18 .500 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 1 3 4 5.3 0 3 3 1 2 23 10.6
at Memphis 02/28/2024 * 36:35 3-10 .300 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 0 3 3 5.3 1 3 2 0 1 8 10.5
at Wichita St. 03/02/2024 * 35:22 2-8 .250 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 5.2 0 5 1 0 1 7 10.4
Rice 03/05/2024 * 35:23 2-11 .182 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 5.1 1 2 5 0 1 7 10.3
vs South Fla. 03/11/2024 * 36:26 4-10 .400 0-3 .000 1-1 1.000 0 5 5 5.1 2 7 3 2 1 9 10.2
vs East Carolina 03/12/2024 * 35:44 3-8 .375 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0 5 5 5.1 3 8 2 2 1 9 10.2
Northern Colo. 03/21/2024 * 37:44 4-12 .333 1-6 .167 1-2 .500 1 3 4 5.1 1 9 1 0 1 10 10.2
at Wyoming 03/24/2024 * 29:02 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 5.0 2 2 2 0 0 2 9.9
Totals 33 1143:33 122-371 .329 43-160 .269 41-61 .672 25 140 165 5.0 63 160 97 33 34 328 9.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

33 34.7 9.9 32.9 26.9 67.2 5.0 4.8 2.9 1.6 1.0 1.0
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#23 MCGUIRE, Kyleigh
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Arizona St. 11/06/2023 07:25 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 2 2.0
UTEP 12/03/2023 07:38 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 2.5 1 1 1 0 0 4 3.0
at Seattle U 12/19/2023 07:50 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.3 1 0 0 0 1 4 3.3
at East Carolina 01/02/2024 07:02 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.0 1 0 1 0 0 2 3.0
Wichita St. 01/06/2024 03:43 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.4
at Fla. Atlantic 01/10/2024 09:23 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 1.8 0 0 1 0 0 4 2.7
Charlotte 01/14/2024 09:25 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.7 3 1 0 0 0 2 2.6
South Fla. 01/16/2024 07:11 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 2 1 2 0 0 2 2.5
at UAB 01/21/2024 03:10 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.2
North Texas 01/31/2024 07:23 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 1.5 1 1 0 0 0 3 2.3
Tulane 02/04/2024 02:40 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.1
UAB 02/11/2024 02:24 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.9
Fla. Atlantic 02/25/2024 * 09:21 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 3 3 1.4 4 0 1 0 0 3 2.0
Northern Colo. 03/21/2024 04:08 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.4 3 0 1 0 0 1 1.9
Totals 1 88:43 11-22 .500 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 6 13 19 1.4 19 5 9 0 1 27 1.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

14 6.3 1.9 50.0 0.0 71.4 1.4 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.1 0.0
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#25 UDO, Idara
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Arizona St. 11/06/2023 23:19 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 4 5 9 9.0 4 0 2 2 1 10 10.0
New Mexico St. 11/10/2023 24:14 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 7 11 10.0 1 1 0 2 1 2 6.0
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/15/2023 * 11:00 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 4 6 8.7 5 1 2 1 0 2 4.7
at UT Arlington 11/18/2023 21:03 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 3 7 8.3 2 1 3 0 1 9 5.8
at Texas Tech 11/20/2023 14:45 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 2 4 7.4 5 0 4 2 0 3 5.2
at Sam Houston 11/25/2023 19:26 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 2 5 7.0 2 0 1 1 1 5 5.2
Texas St. 11/30/2023 17:29 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 5 6 6.9 1 0 0 4 0 7 5.4
UTEP 12/03/2023 * 15:32 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 6.3 2 0 0 0 0 5 5.4
Houston 12/14/2023 * 25:48 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 7 1 8 6.4 3 1 1 0 0 7 5.6
at Oregon 12/17/2023 * 13:49 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 6.1 4 0 0 0 0 4 5.4
at Seattle U 12/19/2023 16:17 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 6 3 9 6.4 0 2 1 0 0 15 6.3
at Temple 12/30/2023 19:50 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 4 1 5 6.3 2 1 5 0 0 10 6.6
at East Carolina 01/02/2024 * 17:54 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 6.0 4 1 3 1 1 6 6.5
Wichita St. 01/06/2024 * 24:36 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 5 0 5 5.9 3 2 1 0 0 6 6.5
at Fla. Atlantic 01/10/2024 * 24:07 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 6 1 7 6.0 2 4 0 2 0 4 6.3
Charlotte 01/14/2024 * 36:27 9-13 .692 0-0 .000 8-10 .800 6 3 9 6.2 4 0 5 3 1 26 7.6
South Fla. 01/16/2024 * 24:53 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 3 6 6.2 4 1 1 1 0 7 7.5
at UAB 01/21/2024 * 26:38 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 0 5 6.1 2 0 0 0 1 11 7.7
at SMU 01/27/2024 * 28:13 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 6 9 6.3 4 1 3 0 1 11 7.9
North Texas 01/31/2024 * 28:50 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 6 6 12 6.6 4 0 3 0 2 14 8.2
Tulane 02/04/2024 * 26:04 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 6.4 2 0 3 0 2 8 8.2
UAB 02/11/2024 * 24:58 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 6 1 7 6.4 0 1 1 1 0 9 8.2
at Tulsa 02/14/2024 * 26:32 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 2 4 6.3 3 0 4 0 1 11 8.3
at North Texas 02/18/2024 * 14:49 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 0 1 6.1 3 0 0 0 0 2 8.1
Temple 02/22/2024 * 19:23 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 6.0 1 0 2 1 0 9 8.1
Fla. Atlantic 02/25/2024 16:25 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 10 3 13 6.3 2 0 2 1 0 13 8.3
at Memphis 02/28/2024 * 15:52 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 6.3 5 1 0 0 0 2 8.1
at Wichita St. 03/02/2024 * 20:45 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 1 4 6.2 4 3 3 0 0 6 8.0
Rice 03/05/2024 * 28:09 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 6 5 11 6.3 3 2 1 2 0 10 8.1
vs South Fla. 03/11/2024 * 26:58 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 6.2 3 2 0 0 0 4 7.9
vs East Carolina 03/12/2024 * 14:14 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 6.1 4 0 2 0 0 2 7.7
Northern Colo. 03/21/2024 14:38 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 6.0 1 1 0 1 2 0 7.5
at Wyoming 03/24/2024 15:23 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 0 2 2 5.9 4 0 2 0 0 4 7.4
Totals 22 698:20 97-211 .460 0-0 .000 50-89 .562 114 81 195 5.9 93 26 55 25 15 244 7.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

33 21.2 7.4 46.0 0.0 56.2 5.9 0.8 1.7 0.5 0.5 0.8
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#30 SAM-GRANT, Nissa
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Arizona St. 11/06/2023 01:18 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/15/2023 03:09 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 0 1 0 2 1.0
at Texas Tech 11/20/2023 04:37 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7
at Sam Houston 11/25/2023 01:47 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.5
UTEP 12/03/2023 14:17 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.8 1 1 0 3 0 4 1.2
at Oregon 12/17/2023 02:26 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
at East Carolina 01/02/2024 10:13 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.4 0 0 2 1 0 4 1.4
Wichita St. 01/06/2024 04:47 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.3
Charlotte 01/14/2024 00:38 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.1
South Fla. 01/16/2024 08:17 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 4 1.4
at North Texas 02/18/2024 06:32 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 1 4 1.4 1 0 0 1 0 3 1.5
Fla. Atlantic 02/25/2024 * 16:12 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 0 3 1.5 1 0 1 0 0 2 1.6
at Memphis 02/28/2024 01:46 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.5
Rice 03/05/2024 00:57 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
vs East Carolina 03/12/2024 02:48 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.3
Northern Colo. 03/21/2024 08:50 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 0 3 1.3 1 0 1 1 2 2 1.3
at Wyoming 03/24/2024 04:43 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2
Totals 1 93:17 9-21 .429 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 12 9 21 1.2 7 1 5 9 2 21 1.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

17 5.5 1.2 42.9 0.0 75.0 1.2 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.5
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#32 JENKINS, Jordyn
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
UAB 02/11/2024 11:46 3-12 .250 1-3 .333 4-4 1.000 3 3 6 6.0 1 1 0 1 0 11 11.0
at Tulsa 02/14/2024 14:40 4-13 .308 0-2 .000 3-3 1.000 2 5 7 6.5 4 1 1 0 1 11 11.0
at North Texas 02/18/2024 24:08 11-17 .647 3-5 .600 4-4 1.000 1 3 4 5.7 1 0 1 2 3 29 17.0
Temple 02/22/2024 25:60 6-12 .500 0-1 .000 3-5 .600 3 7 10 6.8 1 0 2 0 1 15 16.5
Fla. Atlantic 02/25/2024 19:25 3-9 .333 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 6.8 3 1 2 1 2 8 14.8
at Memphis 02/28/2024 25:30 5-13 .385 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 9 11 7.5 5 0 5 1 2 11 14.2
at Wichita St. 03/02/2024 19:45 7-12 .583 0-2 .000 3-5 .600 1 5 6 7.3 3 2 1 1 0 17 14.6
Rice 03/05/2024 24:09 4-9 .444 1-1 1.000 5-5 1.000 3 6 9 7.5 3 0 2 1 2 14 14.5
vs South Fla. 03/11/2024 26:59 9-16 .563 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 1 5 6 7.3 2 1 3 2 1 20 15.1
vs East Carolina 03/12/2024 21:32 5-16 .313 1-3 .333 3-3 1.000 4 0 4 7.0 0 0 3 0 2 14 15.0
Northern Colo. 03/21/2024 * 25:59 11-16 .688 2-3 .667 3-5 .600 0 7 7 7.0 2 1 1 2 0 27 16.1
at Wyoming 03/24/2024 * 29:19 11-20 .550 3-5 .600 3-5 .600 2 2 4 6.8 3 0 2 2 1 28 17.1
Totals 2 269:11 79-165 .479 14-32 .438 33-44 .750 24 57 81 6.8 28 7 23 13 15 205 17.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

12 22.4 17.1 47.9 43.8 75.0 6.8 0.6 1.9 0.3 1.3 1.1
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Arizona St. 11/06/2023 55-70 L 20-58 .345 2-13 .154 13-24 .542 19 27 46 46.0 25 11 20 6 8 55 55.0
New Mexico St. 11/10/2023 58-55 W 22-58 .379 4-18 .222 10-19 .526 15 28 43 44.5 16 8 17 6 9 58 56.5
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/15/2023 66-59 Wot 24-64 .375 5-18 .278 13-18 .722 19 29 48 45.7 28 15 20 5 9 66 59.7
at UT Arlington 11/18/2023 70-66 W 24-57 .421 2-10 .200 20-29 .690 14 32 46 45.8 20 15 19 3 6 70 62.3
at Texas Tech 11/20/2023 58-63 L 23-51 .451 4-11 .364 8-14 .571 14 29 43 45.2 24 6 31 7 6 58 61.4
at Sam Houston 11/25/2023 63-56 W 22-51 .431 2-4 .500 17-29 .586 16 37 53 46.5 19 7 23 9 8 63 61.7
Texas St. 11/30/2023 57-65 Lot 23-67 .343 4-17 .235 7-12 .583 12 34 46 46.4 20 12 12 11 2 57 61.0
UTEP 12/03/2023 90-66 W 35-60 .583 8-18 .444 12-15 .800 8 34 42 45.9 13 22 18 6 1 90 64.6
Houston 12/14/2023 64-66 L 26-62 .419 5-14 .357 7-10 .700 18 29 47 46.0 12 12 19 3 4 64 64.6
at Oregon 12/17/2023 48-61 L 20-77 .260 2-18 .111 6-7 .857 27 30 57 47.1 23 8 18 0 7 48 62.9
at Seattle U 12/19/2023 75-64 W 29-63 .460 2-9 .222 15-21 .714 17 23 40 46.5 19 17 13 4 10 75 64.0
at Temple 12/30/2023 58-71 L 23-59 .390 5-16 .313 7-11 .636 13 26 39 45.8 18 13 20 3 3 58 63.5
at East Carolina 01/02/2024 54-82 L 20-64 .313 6-25 .240 8-16 .500 20 22 42 45.5 28 17 29 3 15 54 62.8
Wichita St. 01/06/2024 74-60 W 31-81 .383 5-21 .238 7-13 .538 23 29 52 46.0 15 22 10 6 5 74 63.6
at Fla. Atlantic 01/10/2024 73-60 W 29-63 .460 8-19 .421 7-13 .538 17 24 41 45.7 16 19 12 6 8 73 64.2
Charlotte 01/14/2024 81-80 Wot2 29-70 .414 8-19 .421 15-23 .652 15 35 50 45.9 27 21 19 5 9 81 65.3
South Fla. 01/16/2024 65-42 W 24-61 .393 11-22 .500 6-13 .462 20 35 55 46.5 23 11 17 6 3 65 65.2
at UAB 01/21/2024 53-54 L 23-62 .371 3-14 .214 4-6 .667 9 37 46 46.4 16 9 14 5 4 53 64.6
at SMU 01/27/2024 58-75 L 24-59 .407 3-17 .176 7-9 .778 13 30 43 46.3 17 18 21 1 4 58 64.2
North Texas 01/31/2024 75-67 Wot 28-69 .406 4-15 .267 15-19 .789 15 39 54 46.7 21 17 17 6 8 75 64.8
Tulane 02/04/2024 64-75 L 26-66 .394 6-22 .273 6-8 .750 22 17 39 46.3 16 14 17 2 9 64 64.7
UAB 02/11/2024 76-58 W 32-71 .451 5-18 .278 7-10 .700 18 28 46 46.3 9 14 9 5 6 76 65.2
at Tulsa 02/14/2024 70-74 L 26-65 .400 4-16 .250 14-18 .778 16 22 38 45.9 23 5 19 0 11 70 65.4
at North Texas 02/18/2024 66-63 W 26-64 .406 8-27 .296 6-11 .545 14 21 35 45.5 24 13 16 4 6 66 65.5
Temple 02/22/2024 48-56 L 19-53 .358 1-12 .083 9-15 .600 10 32 42 45.3 21 10 17 6 7 48 64.8
Fla. Atlantic 02/25/2024 76-60 W 28-72 .389 11-23 .478 9-10 .900 25 29 54 45.7 24 14 20 6 6 76 65.2
at Memphis 02/28/2024 53-60 L 22-64 .344 2-13 .154 7-10 .700 16 26 42 45.5 21 10 17 4 6 53 64.7
at Wichita St. 03/02/2024 68-61 W 25-62 .403 6-24 .250 12-19 .632 11 30 41 45.4 17 21 14 3 3 68 64.9
Rice 03/05/2024 60-52 W 19-59 .322 3-11 .273 19-25 .760 13 32 45 45.3 18 8 14 5 7 60 64.7
vs South Fla. 03/11/2024 58-56 W 24-54 .444 5-17 .294 5-11 .455 11 26 37 45.1 17 18 14 5 3 58 64.5
vs East Carolina 03/12/2024 54-55 L 22-62 .355 5-20 .250 5-8 .625 18 22 40 44.9 14 14 18 2 9 54 64.1
Northern Colo. 03/21/2024 80-62 W 31-65 .477 8-19 .421 10-15 .667 15 25 40 44.8 18 17 9 7 8 80 64.6
at Wyoming 03/24/2024 64-80 L 25-60 .417 5-14 .357 9-13 .692 10 25 35 44.5 23 8 12 2 5 64 64.6
Total 2132 824-2073 .397 162-554 .292 322-494 .652 523 944 1467 44.5 645 446 565 152 215 2132 64.6
Opponents 2094 718-1979 .363 207-700 .296 451-667 .676 410 788 1198 36.3 541 410 452 123 252 2094 63.5

UTSA Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

33 64.6 39.7 29.2 65.2 44.5 13.5 17.1 0.8 6.5 4.6
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UTSA - Game Highs
POINTS 90 UTEP (12/03/2023)

81 Charlotte (01/14/2024)
80 Northern Colo. (03/21/2024)
76 Fla. Atlantic (02/25/2024)
76 UAB (02/11/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 35 UTEP (12/03/2023)
32 UAB (02/11/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 81 Wichita St. (01/06/2024)
77 at Oregon (12/17/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .583 (35-60) UTEP (12/03/2023)
.477 (31-65) Northern Colo. (03/21/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 11 Fla. Atlantic (02/25/2024)
11 South Fla. (01/16/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 27 at North Texas (02/18/2024)
25 at East Carolina (01/02/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .500 (11-22) South Fla. (01/16/2024)
.500 (2-4) at Sam Houston (11/25/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 20 at UT Arlington (11/18/2023)
19 Rice (03/05/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 29 at Sam Houston (11/25/2023)
29 at UT Arlington (11/18/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .900 (9-10) Fla. Atlantic (02/25/2024)
.857 (6-7) at Oregon (12/17/2023)

REBOUNDS 57 at Oregon (12/17/2023)
55 South Fla. (01/16/2024)

ASSISTS 22 Wichita St. (01/06/2024)
22 UTEP (12/03/2023)

STEALS 15 at East Carolina (01/02/2024)
11 at Tulsa (02/14/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 11 Texas St. (11/30/2023)
9 at Sam Houston (11/25/2023)

TURNOVERS 31 at Texas Tech (11/20/2023)
29 at East Carolina (01/02/2024)

FOULS 28 at East Carolina (01/02/2024)
28 at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/15/2023)
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Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 82 at East Carolina (01/02/2024)

80 at Wyoming (03/24/2024)
80 Charlotte (01/14/2024)
75 Tulane (02/04/2024)
75 at SMU (01/27/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 29 at SMU (01/27/2024)
28 at Wyoming (03/24/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 76 North Texas (01/31/2024)
70 at UAB (01/21/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .551 (27-49) Tulane (02/04/2024)
.500 (26-52) at Tulsa (02/14/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 13 Tulane (02/04/2024)
13 at Fla. Atlantic (01/10/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 31 at Fla. Atlantic (01/10/2024)
29 North Texas (01/31/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .556 (10-18) at East Carolina (01/02/2024)
.464 (13-28) Tulane (02/04/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 23 Charlotte (01/14/2024)
22 at East Carolina (01/02/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 33 Charlotte (01/14/2024)
32 at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/15/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .929 (13-14) vs South Fla. (N) (03/11/2024)
.889 (8-9) Tulane (02/04/2024)

REBOUNDS 49 Texas St. (11/30/2023)
48 Temple (02/22/2024)

ASSISTS 21 at Wyoming (03/24/2024)
20 Northern Colo. (03/21/2024)

STEALS 16 at Texas Tech (11/20/2023)
14 at East Carolina (01/02/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 13 at Oregon (12/17/2023)
8 vs East Carolina (N) (03/12/2024)

TURNOVERS 26 at East Carolina (01/02/2024)
19 at Tulsa (02/14/2024)

FOULS 25 at Sam Houston (11/25/2023)
25 at Arizona St. (11/06/2023)
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UTSA - Game Lows
POINTS 48 Temple (02/22/2024)

48 at Oregon (12/17/2023)
53 at Memphis (02/28/2024)
53 at UAB (01/21/2024)
54 vs East Carolina (N) (03/12/2024)
54 at East Carolina (01/02/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 19 Rice (03/05/2024)
19 Temple (02/22/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 51 at Sam Houston (11/25/2023)
51 at Texas Tech (11/20/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .260 (20-77) at Oregon (12/17/2023)
.313 (20-64) at East Carolina (01/02/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 1 Temple (02/22/2024)
2 at Memphis (02/28/2024)
2 at Seattle U (12/19/2023)
2 at Oregon (12/17/2023)
2 at Sam Houston (11/25/2023)
2 at UT Arlington (11/18/2023)
2 at Arizona St. (11/06/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 4 at Sam Houston (11/25/2023)
9 at Seattle U (12/19/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .083 (1-12) Temple (02/22/2024)
.111 (2-18) at Oregon (12/17/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 4 at UAB (01/21/2024)
5 vs East Carolina (N) (03/12/2024)
5 vs South Fla. (N) (03/11/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 6 at UAB (01/21/2024)
7 at Oregon (12/17/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .455 (5-11) vs South Fla. (N) (03/11/2024)
.462 (6-13) South Fla. (01/16/2024)

REBOUNDS 35 at Wyoming (03/24/2024)
35 at North Texas (02/18/2024)

ASSISTS 5 at Tulsa (02/14/2024)
6 at Texas Tech (11/20/2023)

STEALS 1 UTEP (12/03/2023)
2 Texas St. (11/30/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Tulsa (02/14/2024)
0 at Oregon (12/17/2023)

TURNOVERS 9 Northern Colo. (03/21/2024)
9 UAB (02/11/2024)

FOULS 9 UAB (02/11/2024)
12 Houston (12/14/2023)
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Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 42 South Fla. (01/16/2024)

52 Rice (03/05/2024)
54 at UAB (01/21/2024)
55 vs East Carolina (N) (03/12/2024)
55 New Mexico St. (11/10/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 12 South Fla. (01/16/2024)
17 at Sam Houston (11/25/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 49 Fla. Atlantic (02/25/2024)
49 Tulane (02/04/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .211 (12-57) South Fla. (01/16/2024)
.246 (17-69) at Sam Houston (11/25/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 2 Rice (03/05/2024)
2 Temple (02/22/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 12 at Temple (12/30/2023)
14 at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/15/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .111 (2-18) Rice (03/05/2024)
.130 (3-23) South Fla. (01/16/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 at UAB (01/21/2024)
5 at Fla. Atlantic (01/10/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 9 Tulane (02/04/2024)
10 UAB (02/11/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .450 (9-20) Northern Colo. (03/21/2024)
.455 (5-11) at UAB (01/21/2024)
.455 (5-11) at Fla. Atlantic (01/10/2024)

REBOUNDS 21 Tulane (02/04/2024)
23 Fla. Atlantic (02/25/2024)

ASSISTS 6 at Memphis (02/28/2024)
6 Temple (02/22/2024)

STEALS 2 UAB (02/11/2024)
2 at UAB (01/21/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 Temple (02/22/2024)
0 at Sam Houston (11/25/2023)

TURNOVERS 7 vs South Fla. (N) (03/11/2024)
8 at SMU (01/27/2024)
8 Texas St. (11/30/2023)

FOULS 8 at SMU (01/27/2024)
9 at Oregon (12/17/2023)
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UTSA - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 32 Elyssa Coleman vs Wichita St. (01/06/2024)

29 Jordyn Jenkins at North Texas (02/18/2024)
28 Jordyn Jenkins at Wyoming (03/24/2024)
27 Jordyn Jenkins vs Northern Colo. (03/21/2024)
26 Idara Udo vs Charlotte (01/14/2024)
26 Sidney Love at UT Arlington (11/18/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 14 Elyssa Coleman vs Wichita St. (01/06/2024)
11 Jordyn Jenkins at Wyoming (03/24/2024)
11 Jordyn Jenkins vs Northern Colo. (03/21/2024)
11 Jordyn Jenkins at North Texas (02/18/2024)
11 Elyssa Coleman vs UTEP (12/03/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 21 Aysia Proctor at Oregon (12/17/2023)
20 Jordyn Jenkins at Wyoming (03/24/2024)
20 Elyssa Coleman vs Wichita St. (01/06/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .889 (8-9) Aysia Proctor vs New Mexico St. (11/10/2023)
.846 (11-13) Elyssa Coleman vs UTEP (12/03/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 5 Kyra White vs Fla. Atlantic (02/25/2024)
5 Kyra White vs South Fla. (01/16/2024)
5 Aysia Proctor vs Charlotte (01/14/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 Kyra White vs South Fla. (01/16/2024)
9 Aysia Proctor at North Texas (02/18/2024)
9 Kyra White at Temple (12/30/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Jordyn Jenkins vs Fla. Atlantic (02/25/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Siena Guttadauro vs Tulane (02/04/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 13 Sidney Love at UT Arlington (11/18/2023)
8 Idara Udo vs Charlotte (01/14/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 15 Sidney Love at UT Arlington (11/18/2023)
10 Idara Udo vs Charlotte (01/14/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (5-5) Jordyn Jenkins vs Rice (03/05/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Sidney Love at Oregon (12/17/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Cheyenne Rowe at Memphis (02/28/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Jordyn Jenkins at North Texas (02/18/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Jordyn Jenkins vs UAB (02/11/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Kyra White at Temple (12/30/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Elyssa Coleman at Seattle U (12/19/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Sidney Love at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/15/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Jordyn Jenkins vs East Carolina (N) (03/12/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Idara Udo vs Fla. Atlantic (02/25/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Jordyn Jenkins at Tulsa (02/14/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Kyra White at Sam Houston (11/25/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Sidney Love at Texas Tech (11/20/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Maya Linton vs New Mexico St. (11/10/2023)

REBOUNDS 19 Elyssa Coleman vs Wichita St. (01/06/2024)
13 Idara Udo vs Fla. Atlantic (02/25/2024)
13 Aysia Proctor vs Charlotte (01/14/2024)
13 Elyssa Coleman at Oregon (12/17/2023)

ASSISTS 9 Kyra White vs Northern Colo. (03/21/2024)
9 Kyra White vs Charlotte (01/14/2024)

STEALS 6 Maya Linton at Tulsa (02/14/2024)
4 Elyssa Coleman vs Tulane (02/04/2024)
4 Kyra White at Fla. Atlantic (01/10/2024)
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UTSA - Individual Game Highs
BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Elyssa Coleman vs Temple (02/22/2024)

4 Elyssa Coleman vs North Texas (01/31/2024)
4 Kyra White vs Texas St. (11/30/2023)
4 Idara Udo vs Texas St. (11/30/2023)
4 Elyssa Coleman vs New Mexico St. (11/10/2023)

TURNOVERS 7 Sidney Love at Temple (12/30/2023)
6 Sidney Love at North Texas (02/18/2024)
6 Kyra White vs North Texas (01/31/2024)
6 Sidney Love at Oregon (12/17/2023)
6 Kyra White vs Houston (12/14/2023)
6 Kyra White at Sam Houston (11/25/2023)
6 Kyra White at Texas Tech (11/20/2023)
6 Aysia Proctor at Texas Tech (11/20/2023)

FOULS 5 Elyssa Coleman at Memphis (02/28/2024)
5 Jordyn Jenkins at Memphis (02/28/2024)
5 Idara Udo at Memphis (02/28/2024)
5 Elyssa Coleman vs Charlotte (01/14/2024)
5 Elyssa Coleman at East Carolina (01/02/2024)
5 Aysia Proctor vs Texas St. (11/30/2023)
5 Elyssa Coleman at Sam Houston (11/25/2023)
5 Sidney Love at Texas Tech (11/20/2023)
5 Idara Udo at Texas Tech (11/20/2023)
5 Maya Linton at UT Arlington (11/18/2023)
5 Elyssa Coleman at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/15/2023)
5 Idara Udo at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/15/2023)
5 Maya Linton vs New Mexico St. (11/10/2023)
5 Elyssa Coleman at Arizona St. (11/06/2023)
5 Maya Linton at Arizona St. (11/06/2023)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 30 Malia Fisher vs Rice (03/05/2024)

27 Tracey Hueston vs Charlotte (01/14/2024)
24 Malene Pedersen at Wyoming (03/24/2024)
23 Vittoria Blasigh vs South Fla. (N) (03/11/2024)
22 Denim DeShields at UAB (01/21/2024)
22 Karina Gordon at East Carolina (01/02/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 11 Malia Fisher vs Rice (03/05/2024)
10 Denim DeShields at UAB (01/21/2024)
10 Tracey Hueston vs Charlotte (01/14/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 24 Malia Fisher vs Rice (03/05/2024)
23 Denim DeShields at UAB (01/21/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .778 (7-9) McKinley Dickerson at Wyoming (03/24/2024)
.750 (6-8) Amira Mabry vs Tulane (02/04/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 7 Mya Perry at Fla. Atlantic (01/10/2024)
6 Karina Gordon at East Carolina (01/02/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 12 Mya Perry at Fla. Atlantic (01/10/2024)
11 Vittoria Blasigh vs South Fla. (01/16/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (4-4) Tracey Hueston vs Charlotte (01/14/2024)
.800 (4-5) Tylie Jones vs New Mexico St. (11/10/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 10 Jaddan Simmons at Arizona St. (11/06/2023)
8 Malia Fisher vs Rice (03/05/2024)
8 Tiarra East vs Temple (02/22/2024)
8 Imani Smith vs Charlotte (01/14/2024)
8 Erin Wilson vs UTEP (12/03/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 12 Jaddan Simmons at Arizona St. (11/06/2023)
11 Alecia Westbrook at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/15/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (8-8) Erin Wilson vs UTEP (12/03/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Vittoria Blasigh vs South Fla. (N) (03/11/2024)
1.000 (6-6) Chance Gray at Oregon (12/17/2023)
1.000 (5-5) Amiya Joyner vs East Carolina (N) (03/12/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Dyani Robinson vs North Texas (01/31/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Laila Blair vs Houston (12/14/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Malene Pedersen at Wyoming (03/24/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Devyn Scott vs Fla. Atlantic (02/25/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Jessika Evans at Tulsa (02/14/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Temira Poindexter at Tulsa (02/14/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Kyren Whittington vs Tulane (02/04/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Karina Gordon at East Carolina (01/02/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Rayne Tucker at Temple (12/30/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Aniya Hubbard vs Fla. Atlantic (02/25/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Kylee Schneringer vs UAB (02/11/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Aniya Bell vs Wichita St. (01/06/2024)

REBOUNDS 17 Alasia Smith at Memphis (02/28/2024)
13 Amiya Joyner vs East Carolina (N) (03/12/2024)
13 Evelien Lutje Schipholt vs South Fla. (N) (03/11/2024)
13 Tatyana Wyche at East Carolina (01/02/2024)

ASSISTS 9 Peyton Howard at Seattle U (12/19/2023)
7 Emily Mellema at Wyoming (03/24/2024)
7 Reagan Bradley at SMU (01/27/2024)
7 Karina Gordon at East Carolina (01/02/2024)

STEALS 6 Danae McNeal at East Carolina (01/02/2024)
5 DesiRay Kernal at North Texas (02/18/2024)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
BLOCKED SHOTS 5 Amirah Abdur-Rahim at SMU (01/27/2024)

4 Allyson Fertig at Wyoming (03/24/2024)
4 Amiya Joyner vs East Carolina (N) (03/12/2024)
4 Hannah Pratt vs Tulane (02/04/2024)
4 Grace VanSlooten at Oregon (12/17/2023)
4 Nabaweeyah McGill at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/15/2023)

TURNOVERS 7 Temira Poindexter at Tulsa (02/14/2024)
6 Daniela Abies at Wichita St. (03/02/2024)
6 Karina Gordon at East Carolina (01/02/2024)
6 Mireia Aguado at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/15/2023)

FOULS 5 Jayla Murray at Wichita St. (03/02/2024)
5 Aniya Hubbard vs Fla. Atlantic (02/25/2024)
5 Ines Piper vs Temple (02/22/2024)
5 Tracey Hueston vs Charlotte (01/14/2024)
5 Tiffany Tullis vs Texas St. (11/30/2023)
5 Diana Rosenthal at Sam Houston (11/25/2023)
5 Gia Adams at UT Arlington (11/18/2023)
5 Nabaweeyah McGill at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/15/2023)



2023-24 UTSA Women's Basketball
Team Overall Conference

All games
Page 1/2

as of Nov 05, 2025

Summary
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
JENKINS, Jordyn 12-2 22.4 .479 .438 .750 6.8 0.6 15 13 17.1 8-0 20.7 .443 .412 .821 7.5 0.6 11 7 14.5
COLEMAN, Elyssa 32-30 25.8 .438 .278 .597 7.2 0.7 23 45 10.4 17-15 26.5 .448 .300 .636 8.1 1.0 13 24 11.5
WHITE, Kyra 33-33 34.7 .329 .269 .672 5.0 4.8 34 33 9.9 18-18 34.4 .337 .261 .708 5.0 4.9 21 14 10.1
PROCTOR, Aysia 32-20 25.7 .448 .385 .609 5.1 1.4 18 7 9.7 17-16 28.9 .424 .438 .643 4.7 1.6 9 4 10.6
LOVE, Sidney 33-32 30.9 .361 .219 .821 3.7 3.2 43 5 9.6 18-17 29.0 .320 .175 .765 3.6 3.2 22 2 8.3
UDO, Idara 33-22 21.2 .460 .000 .562 5.9 0.8 15 25 7.4 18-16 23.6 .493 .000 .580 6.3 0.9 9 12 9.2
GUTTADAURO, Siena 25-0 10.4 .320 .339 .667 1.3 0.7 2 1 2.9 11-0 7.6 .320 .400 .500 1.0 0.6 1 1 2.3
LINTON, Maya 26-10 15.2 .377 .273 .541 3.7 0.3 28 2 2.9 14-3 13.3 .393 .429 .300 3.0 0.3 13 2 2.0
ROWE, Cheyenne 30-0 8.9 .473 .250 .652 2.4 0.2 5 2 2.3 16-0 7.6 .381 .500 .875 1.9 0.1 1 0 1.5
MCGUIRE, Kyleigh 14-1 6.3 .500 .000 .714 1.4 0.4 1 0 1.9 10-1 6.2 .438 .000 .667 1.1 0.3 0 0 1.6
COCKRELL, Madison 24-0 8.0 .267 .304 .727 1.4 0.4 15 1 1.6 17-0 9.4 .235 .250 .700 1.5 0.4 12 1 1.6
ATWOOD, Hailey 31-11 12.0 .400 .294 .778 1.4 0.6 8 5 1.5 16-3 11.4 .364 .308 .800 1.4 0.6 6 3 1.5
PARKER, Alexis 20-3 8.9 .243 .000 .476 1.2 0.5 5 4 1.4 10-0 7.8 .313 .000 .714 1.1 0.4 1 3 1.5
SAM-GRANT, Nissa 17-1 5.5 .429 .000 .750 1.2 0.1 2 9 1.2 8-1 6.2 .462 .000 .500 1.8 0.0 0 3 1.6
LUCIO, Emma 13-0 7.6 .192 .125 .375 0.8 0.5 1 0 1.2 10-0 7.7 .174 .071 .375 0.9 0.7 1 0 1.2
Totals 33 .397 .292 .652 44.5 13.5 215 152 64.6 18 .390 .296 .663 44.7 14.2 120 76 65.1
Opponent 33 .363 .296 .676 36.3 12.4 252 123 63.5 18 .363 .304 .685 37.5 12.1 122 62 63.9

Scoring
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
JENKINS, Jordyn 79-165 .479 14-32 .438 33-44 .750 205 17.1 43-97 .443 7-17 .412 23-28 .821 116 14.5
COLEMAN, Elyssa 144-329 .438 5-18 .278 40-67 .597 333 10.4 82-183 .448 3-10 .300 28-44 .636 195 11.5
WHITE, Kyra 122-371 .329 43-160 .269 41-61 .672 328 9.9 70-208 .337 24-92 .261 17-24 .708 181 10.1
PROCTOR, Aysia 128-286 .448 40-104 .385 14-23 .609 310 9.7 70-165 .424 32-73 .438 9-14 .643 181 10.6
LOVE, Sidney 114-316 .361 21-96 .219 69-84 .821 318 9.6 56-175 .320 11-63 .175 26-34 .765 149 8.3
UDO, Idara 97-211 .460 0-0 .000 50-89 .562 244 7.4 68-138 .493 0-0 .000 29-50 .580 165 9.2
GUTTADAURO, Siena 24-75 .320 21-62 .339 4-6 .667 73 2.9 8-25 .320 8-20 .400 1-2 .500 25 2.3
LINTON, Maya 26-69 .377 3-11 .273 20-37 .541 75 2.9 11-28 .393 3-7 .429 3-10 .300 28 2.0
ROWE, Cheyenne 26-55 .473 1-4 .250 15-23 .652 68 2.3 8-21 .381 1-2 .500 7-8 .875 24 1.5
MCGUIRE, Kyleigh 11-22 .500 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 27 1.9 7-16 .438 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 16 1.6
COCKRELL, Madison 12-45 .267 7-23 .304 8-11 .727 39 1.6 8-34 .235 5-20 .250 7-10 .700 28 1.6
ATWOOD, Hailey 18-45 .400 5-17 .294 7-9 .778 48 1.5 8-22 .364 4-13 .308 4-5 .800 24 1.5
PARKER, Alexis 9-37 .243 0-11 .000 10-21 .476 28 1.4 5-16 .313 0-3 .000 5-7 .714 15 1.5
SAM-GRANT, Nissa 9-21 .429 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 21 1.2 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 13 1.6
LUCIO, Emma 5-26 .192 2-16 .125 3-8 .375 15 1.2 4-23 .174 1-14 .071 3-8 .375 12 1.2
Totals 824-2073 .397 162-554 .292 322-494 .652 2132 64.6 454-1164 .390 99-334 .296 165-249 .663 1172 65.1
Opponent 718-1979 .363 207-700 .296 451-667 .676 2094 63.5 394-1084 .363 121-398 .304 241-352 .685 1150 63.9
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Totals
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS
JENKINS, Jordyn 24 57 81 28 1 7 23 0.3 29 17 43 60 21 1 5 14 0.4 29
COLEMAN, Elyssa 78 152 230 96 6 21 62 0.3 32 48 90 138 52 3 17 33 0.5 32
WHITE, Kyra 25 140 165 63 0 160 97 1.6 23 16 74 90 32 0 88 50 1.8 23
PROCTOR, Aysia 46 117 163 60 1 45 70 0.6 20 16 64 80 35 0 28 38 0.7 19
LOVE, Sidney 20 102 122 85 1 106 95 1.1 26 11 53 64 47 0 58 54 1.1 16
UDO, Idara 114 81 195 93 3 26 55 0.5 26 74 40 114 52 1 17 37 0.5 26
GUTTADAURO, Siena 9 23 32 10 0 17 19 0.9 13 5 6 11 2 0 7 5 1.4 13
LINTON, Maya 40 56 96 64 3 8 21 0.4 15 15 27 42 30 0 4 13 0.3 10
ROWE, Cheyenne 40 33 73 28 0 6 9 0.7 9 16 14 30 11 0 2 3 0.7 7
MCGUIRE, Kyleigh 6 13 19 19 0 5 9 0.6 4 4 7 11 13 0 3 6 0.5 4
COCKRELL, Madison 7 26 33 26 0 9 15 0.6 13 5 21 26 23 0 7 9 0.8 13
ATWOOD, Hailey 10 33 43 44 0 19 30 0.6 9 6 16 22 22 0 9 10 0.9 5
PARKER, Alexis 9 14 23 11 0 9 14 0.6 6 4 7 11 4 0 4 3 1.3 6
SAM-GRANT, Nissa 12 9 21 7 0 1 5 0.2 4 9 5 14 3 0 0 3 0.0 4
LUCIO, Emma 2 9 11 11 0 7 14 0.5 3 2 7 9 7 0 7 12 0.6 3
Totals 523 944 1467 645 15 446 565 0.8 90 290 514 804 354 5 256 302 0.8 81
Opponent 410 788 1198 541 8 410 452 0.9 82 219 456 675 291 4 218 264 0.8 82
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Opponent Date Score 0 1 2 3 4 5 11 12 20 21 22
COLEMAN,EL ATWOOD,HAI PARKER,ALE LUCIO,EMMA GUTTADAURO COCKRELL,M LOVE,SIDNE PROCTOR,AY LINTON,MAY ROWE,CHEYE WHITE,KYRA

at Arizona St. 11/06/2023 55-70 L 0-2-0 0-1-0 3-0-0 DNP 4-0-3 3-4-1 7-2-1 2-7-0 10-4-0 6-9-1 8-2-4
New Mexico St. 11/10/2023 58-55 W 7-7-0 0-1-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 7-3-3 19-5-1 9-6-0 1-1-0 13-8-3
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/15/2023 66-59 Wot 14-4-0 0-0-0 0-2-3 DNP 6-0-0 0-2-0 10-4-5 7-5-1 0-7-0 7-7-0 18-6-5
at UT Arlington 11/18/2023 70-66 W 4-8-1 0-2-1 4-2-2 DNP 2-2-0 3-1-1 26-2-2 2-0-0 15-10-0 0-1-1 5-6-6
at Texas Tech 11/20/2023 58-63 L 6-8-0 0-2-0 4-2-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 18-3-1 10-5-0 2-4-1 2-1-1 13-8-3
at Sam Houston 11/25/2023 63-56 W 17-6-0 2-3-1 0-2-0 0-2-0 0-1-0 DNP 12-7-1 8-8-3 4-6-1 1-1-0 14-3-1
Texas St. 11/30/2023 57-65 Lot 11-9-1 0-1-1 0-1-0 DNP 11-1-1 2-0-0 11-2-3 4-7-0 0-5-1 4-7-0 7-3-5
UTEP 12/03/2023 90-66 W 23-8-0 2-1-2 0-2-0 3-0-0 12-2-1 3-0-0 16-5-7 2-6-2 DNP 4-4-1 12-3-7
Houston 12/14/2023 64-66 L 6-7-1 0-2-2 2-1-0 DNP 0-2-1 DNP 13-3-2 19-5-0 0-4-0 0-0-0 17-8-5
at Oregon 12/17/2023 48-61 L 7-13-0 0-2-1 DNP DNP 0-4-1 DNP 9-6-2 20-11-0 0-1-0 8-4-0 0-5-4
at Seattle U 12/19/2023 75-64 W 18-9-1 8-1-1 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-0 0-0-0 5-2-6 10-2-3 5-4-1 DNP 10-6-3
at Temple 12/30/2023 58-71 L 11-7-1 2-1-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 8-7-5 7-5-2 3-6-1 1-2-0 16-3-3
at East Carolina 01/02/2024 54-82 L 11-4-1 4-4-3 1-1-1 3-3-2 3-3-1 13-2-0 0-1-1 DNP 2-5-0 0-2-0 5-0-7
Wichita St. 01/06/2024 74-60 W 32-19-1 DNP DNP 2-1-0 DNP 0-0-2 16-3-6 6-3-2 0-6-1 0-1-0 12-9-8
at Fla. Atlantic 01/10/2024 73-60 W 16-10-1 3-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-1 0-1-0 7-3-4 17-2-2 10-5-1 0-1-0 12-4-5
Charlotte 01/14/2024 81-80 Wot2 12-3-2 5-1-1 DNP 2-1-2 DNP 0-1-1 8-2-3 17-13-2 0-2-0 0-2-0 9-10-9
South Fla. 01/16/2024 65-42 W 2-4-0 0-4-0 0-0-0 0-2-0 DNP 0-4-0 8-3-1 19-8-1 0-3-0 0-5-1 23-8-6
at UAB 01/21/2024 53-54 L 9-8-1 0-2-0 DNP DNP DNP 2-3-2 11-3-0 9-8-0 0-2-0 DNP 11-10-6
at SMU 01/27/2024 58-75 L 11-6-2 0-0-0 DNP 3-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 11-1-2 4-3-5 7-4-0 2-2-0 9-11-7
North Texas 01/31/2024 75-67 Wot 9-9-2 5-2-3 6-4-0 DNP 0-1-0 3-2-1 13-6-2 11-4-1 DNP 4-4-1 7-4-6
Tulane 02/04/2024 64-75 L 21-12-1 0-0-0 0-1-0 0-0-1 6-2-0 2-0-0 10-3-3 14-4-3 DNP 0-0-0 3-6-6
UAB 02/11/2024 76-58 W DNP 0-1-0 2-2-2 2-0-0 0-0-0 4-5-0 11-3-6 14-7-2 4-3-0 7-3-0 12-5-2
at Tulsa 02/14/2024 70-74 L 3-3-0 DNP 0-1-0 DNP DNP 0-1-0 16-3-2 10-7-0 2-2-0 2-1-0 15-4-2
at North Texas 02/18/2024 66-63 W 9-9-0 0-0-0 0-1-0 0-0-1 3-1-1 0-2-1 4-5-4 16-1-2 0-1-0 0-0-0 0-2-4
Temple 02/22/2024 48-56 L 10-11-1 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-0 1-0-0 7-4-4 4-7-0 0-2-0 0-0-0 2-1-4
Fla. Atlantic 02/25/2024 76-60 W 2-11-1 3-1-0 DNP 0-1-0 DNP 0-1-0 6-4-6 16-1-3 DNP DNP 23-4-3
at Memphis 02/28/2024 53-60 L 10-5-0 0-0-0 6-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 0-2-0 4-4-4 6-3-1 0-1-0 6-3-0 8-3-3
at Wichita St. 03/02/2024 68-61 W 13-11-2 0-0-0 DNP DNP 13-3-4 0-0-0 5-2-3 5-1-2 DNP 2-4-0 7-4-5
Rice 03/05/2024 60-52 W 14-6-1 2-4-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 3-2-0 4-7-2 6-3-0 0-0-1 0-0-0 7-2-2
vs South Fla. 03/11/2024 58-56 W 9-4-0 1-1-0 DNP DNP 6-1-1 DNP 2-5-5 7-2-2 0-0-0 0-1-0 9-5-7
vs East Carolina 03/12/2024 54-55 L 8-2-0 0-1-0 DNP DNP 0-2-0 DNP 10-5-4 2-9-2 DNP 9-3-0 9-5-8
Northern Colo. 03/21/2024 80-62 W 4-4-0 9-1-1 DNP DNP 2-0-0 DNP 10-3-5 13-6-0 DNP 2-4-0 10-4-9
at Wyoming 03/24/2024 64-80 L 4-1-0 2-2-0 DNP 0-0-0 5-5-2 DNP 13-6-1 4-5-3 2-3-0 0-0-0 2-3-2
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Opponent Date Score 23 25 30 32
MCGUIRE,KY UDO,IDARA SAM-GRANT, JENKINS,JO

at Arizona St. 11/06/2023 55-70 L 2-1-1 10-9-0 0-0-0 DNP
New Mexico St. 11/10/2023 58-55 W DNP 2-11-1 DNP DNP
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/15/2023 66-59 Wot DNP 2-6-1 2-1-0 DNP
at UT Arlington 11/18/2023 70-66 W DNP 9-7-1 DNP DNP
at Texas Tech 11/20/2023 58-63 L DNP 3-4-0 0-0-0 DNP
at Sam Houston 11/25/2023 63-56 W DNP 5-5-0 0-0-0 DNP
Texas St. 11/30/2023 57-65 Lot DNP 7-6-0 DNP DNP
UTEP 12/03/2023 90-66 W 4-4-1 5-2-0 4-3-1 DNP
Houston 12/14/2023 64-66 L DNP 7-8-1 DNP DNP
at Oregon 12/17/2023 48-61 L DNP 4-3-0 0-0-0 DNP
at Seattle U 12/19/2023 75-64 W 4-2-0 15-9-2 DNP DNP
at Temple 12/30/2023 58-71 L DNP 10-5-1 DNP DNP
at East Carolina 01/02/2024 54-82 L 2-1-0 6-3-1 4-6-0 DNP
Wichita St. 01/06/2024 74-60 W 0-1-0 6-5-2 0-1-0 DNP
at Fla. Atlantic 01/10/2024 73-60 W 4-2-0 4-7-4 DNP DNP
Charlotte 01/14/2024 81-80 Wot2 2-1-1 26-9-0 0-0-0 DNP
South Fla. 01/16/2024 65-42 W 2-0-1 7-6-1 4-0-0 DNP
at UAB 01/21/2024 53-54 L 0-0-0 11-5-0 DNP DNP
at SMU 01/27/2024 58-75 L DNP 11-9-1 DNP DNP
North Texas 01/31/2024 75-67 Wot 3-3-1 14-12-0 DNP DNP
Tulane 02/04/2024 64-75 L 0-0-0 8-3-0 DNP DNP
UAB 02/11/2024 76-58 W 0-0-0 9-7-1 DNP 11-6-1
at Tulsa 02/14/2024 70-74 L DNP 11-4-0 DNP 11-7-1
at North Texas 02/18/2024 66-63 W DNP 2-1-0 3-4-0 29-4-0
Temple 02/22/2024 48-56 L DNP 9-5-0 DNP 15-10-0
Fla. Atlantic 02/25/2024 76-60 W 3-3-0 13-13-0 2-3-0 8-7-1
at Memphis 02/28/2024 53-60 L DNP 2-5-1 0-0-0 11-11-0
at Wichita St. 03/02/2024 68-61 W DNP 6-4-3 DNP 17-6-2
Rice 03/05/2024 60-52 W DNP 10-11-2 0-0-0 14-9-0
vs South Fla. 03/11/2024 58-56 W DNP 4-3-2 DNP 20-6-1
vs East Carolina 03/12/2024 54-55 L DNP 2-3-0 0-0-0 14-4-0
Northern Colo. 03/21/2024 80-62 W 1-1-0 0-3-1 2-3-0 27-7-1
at Wyoming 03/24/2024 64-80 L DNP 4-2-0 0-0-0 28-4-0
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Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
0 Coleman, Elyssa 32 333 10.4
22 White, Kyra 33 328 9.9
11 Love, Sidney 33 318 9.6
12 Proctor, Aysia 32 310 9.7
25 Udo, Idara 33 244 7.4
32 Jenkins, Jordyn 12 205 17.1
20 Linton, Maya 26 75 2.9
4 Guttadauro, Siena 25 73 2.9
21 Rowe, Cheyenne 30 68 2.3
1 Atwood, Hailey 31 48 1.5
5 Cockrell, Madison 24 39 1.6
2 Parker, Alexis 20 28 1.4
23 McGuire, Kyleigh 14 27 1.9
30 Sam-Grant, Nissa 17 21 1.2
3 Lucio, Emma 13 15 1.2

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
32 Jenkins, Jordyn 12 205 17.1
0 Coleman, Elyssa 32 333 10.4
22 White, Kyra 33 328 9.9
12 Proctor, Aysia 32 310 9.7
11 Love, Sidney 33 318 9.6
25 Udo, Idara 33 244 7.4
4 Guttadauro, Siena 25 73 2.9
20 Linton, Maya 26 75 2.9
21 Rowe, Cheyenne 30 68 2.3
23 McGuire, Kyleigh 14 27 1.9
5 Cockrell, Madison 24 39 1.6
1 Atwood, Hailey 31 48 1.5
2 Parker, Alexis 20 28 1.4
30 Sam-Grant, Nissa 17 21 1.2
3 Lucio, Emma 13 15 1.2

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
23 McGuire, Kyleigh 11 22 .500
32 Jenkins, Jordyn 79 165 .479
21 Rowe, Cheyenne 26 55 .473
25 Udo, Idara 97 211 .460
12 Proctor, Aysia 128 286 .448
0 Coleman, Elyssa 144 329 .438
30 Sam-Grant, Nissa 9 21 .429
1 Atwood, Hailey 18 45 .400
20 Linton, Maya 26 69 .377
11 Love, Sidney 114 316 .361
22 White, Kyra 122 371 .329
4 Guttadauro, Siena 24 75 .320
5 Cockrell, Madison 12 45 .267
2 Parker, Alexis 9 37 .243
3 Lucio, Emma 5 26 .192

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
22 White, Kyra 33 371 11.2
0 Coleman, Elyssa 32 329 10.3
11 Love, Sidney 33 316 9.6
12 Proctor, Aysia 32 286 8.9
25 Udo, Idara 33 211 6.4

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
0 Coleman, Elyssa 32 144 4.5
12 Proctor, Aysia 32 128 4.0
22 White, Kyra 33 122 3.7
11 Love, Sidney 33 114 3.5
25 Udo, Idara 33 97 2.9
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3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
32 Jenkins, Jordyn 14 32 .438
12 Proctor, Aysia 40 104 .385
4 Guttadauro, Siena 21 62 .339
5 Cockrell, Madison 7 23 .304
1 Atwood, Hailey 5 17 .294
0 Coleman, Elyssa 5 18 .278
20 Linton, Maya 3 11 .273
22 White, Kyra 43 160 .269
21 Rowe, Cheyenne 1 4 .250
11 Love, Sidney 21 96 .219
3 Lucio, Emma 2 16 .125

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
22 White, Kyra 33 160 4.8
12 Proctor, Aysia 32 104 3.3
11 Love, Sidney 33 96 2.9
4 Guttadauro, Siena 25 62 2.5
32 Jenkins, Jordyn 12 32 2.7

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
22 White, Kyra 33 43 1.3
12 Proctor, Aysia 32 40 1.3
11 Love, Sidney 33 21 0.6
4 Guttadauro, Siena 25 21 0.8
32 Jenkins, Jordyn 12 14 1.2

Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
11 Love, Sidney 69 84 .821
1 Atwood, Hailey 7 9 .778
32 Jenkins, Jordyn 33 44 .750
30 Sam-Grant, Nissa 3 4 .750
5 Cockrell, Madison 8 11 .727
23 McGuire, Kyleigh 5 7 .714
22 White, Kyra 41 61 .672
4 Guttadauro, Siena 4 6 .667
21 Rowe, Cheyenne 15 23 .652
12 Proctor, Aysia 14 23 .609
0 Coleman, Elyssa 40 67 .597
25 Udo, Idara 50 89 .562
20 Linton, Maya 20 37 .541
2 Parker, Alexis 10 21 .476
3 Lucio, Emma 3 8 .375

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
25 Udo, Idara 33 89 2.7
11 Love, Sidney 33 84 2.5
0 Coleman, Elyssa 32 67 2.1
22 White, Kyra 33 61 1.8
32 Jenkins, Jordyn 12 44 3.7

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
11 Love, Sidney 33 69 2.1
25 Udo, Idara 33 50 1.5
22 White, Kyra 33 41 1.2
0 Coleman, Elyssa 32 40 1.3
32 Jenkins, Jordyn 12 33 2.8

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
0 Coleman, Elyssa 32 230 7.2
25 Udo, Idara 33 195 5.9
22 White, Kyra 33 165 5.0
12 Proctor, Aysia 32 163 5.1
11 Love, Sidney 33 122 3.7

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
22 White, Kyra 33 160 4.8
11 Love, Sidney 33 106 3.2
12 Proctor, Aysia 32 45 1.4
25 Udo, Idara 33 26 0.8
0 Coleman, Elyssa 32 21 0.7
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Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
0 Coleman, Elyssa 32 230 7.2
32 Jenkins, Jordyn 12 81 6.8
25 Udo, Idara 33 195 5.9
12 Proctor, Aysia 32 163 5.1
22 White, Kyra 33 165 5.0

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
11 Love, Sidney 33 43 1.3
22 White, Kyra 33 34 1.0
20 Linton, Maya 26 28 1.1
0 Coleman, Elyssa 32 23 0.7
12 Proctor, Aysia 32 18 0.6

Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
25 Udo, Idara 33 114 3.5
0 Coleman, Elyssa 32 78 2.4
12 Proctor, Aysia 32 46 1.4
20 Linton, Maya 26 40 1.5
21 Rowe, Cheyenne 30 40 1.3

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
0 Coleman, Elyssa 32 45 1.4
22 White, Kyra 33 33 1.0
25 Udo, Idara 33 25 0.8
32 Jenkins, Jordyn 12 13 1.1
30 Sam-Grant, Nissa 17 9 0.5

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
0 Coleman, Elyssa 32 152 4.8
22 White, Kyra 33 140 4.2
12 Proctor, Aysia 32 117 3.7
11 Love, Sidney 33 102 3.1
25 Udo, Idara 33 81 2.5

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
22 White, Kyra 33 1144 34:39
11 Love, Sidney 33 1020 30:54
0 Coleman, Elyssa 32 826 25:49
12 Proctor, Aysia 32 824 25:45
25 Udo, Idara 33 698 21:10

Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
0 Coleman, Elyssa 32 96 3.0
25 Udo, Idara 33 93 2.8
11 Love, Sidney 33 85 2.6
20 Linton, Maya 26 64 2.5
22 White, Kyra 33 63 1.9

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
22 White, Kyra 33 97 2.9
11 Love, Sidney 33 95 2.9
12 Proctor, Aysia 32 70 2.2
0 Coleman, Elyssa 32 62 1.9
25 Udo, Idara 33 55 1.7

Foul Outs
## Player G FO
0 Coleman, Elyssa 32 6
25 Udo, Idara 33 3
20 Linton, Maya 26 3
32 Jenkins, Jordyn 12 1
12 Proctor, Aysia 32 1
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## Player min fgm fga pct 3fgm 3fga pct ftm fta pct oreb dreb treb pf a to blk stl pts
1 ATWOOD, Hailey 40 1.9 4.8 .400 0.5 1.8 .294 0.8 1.0 .778 1.1 3.6 4.6 4.7 2.0 3.2 0.5 0.9 5.2
5 COCKRELL, Madison 40 2.5 9.3 .267 1.5 4.8 .304 1.7 2.3 .727 1.5 5.4 6.8 5.4 1.9 3.1 0.2 3.1 8.1
0 COLEMAN, Elyssa 40 7.0 15.9 .438 0.2 0.9 .278 1.9 3.2 .597 3.8 7.4 11.1 4.6 1.0 3.0 2.2 1.1 16.1
4 GUTTADAURO, Siena 40 3.7 11.5 .320 3.2 9.5 .339 0.6 0.9 .667 1.4 3.5 4.9 1.5 2.6 2.9 0.2 0.3 11.2

32 JENKINS, Jordyn 40 11.7 24.5 .479 2.1 4.8 .438 4.9 6.5 .750 3.6 8.5 12.0 4.2 1.0 3.4 1.9 2.2 30.5
20 LINTON, Maya 40 2.6 7.0 .377 0.3 1.1 .273 2.0 3.8 .541 4.1 5.7 9.7 6.5 0.8 2.1 0.2 2.8 7.6
11 LOVE, Sidney 40 4.5 12.4 .361 0.8 3.8 .219 2.7 3.3 .821 0.8 4.0 4.8 3.3 4.2 3.7 0.2 1.7 12.5
3 LUCIO, Emma 40 2.0 10.5 .192 0.8 6.5 .125 1.2 3.2 .375 0.8 3.6 4.5 4.5 2.8 5.7 0.0 0.4 6.1

23 MCGUIRE, Kyleigh 40 5.0 9.9 .500 0.0 0.0 .000 2.3 3.2 .714 2.7 5.9 8.6 8.6 2.3 4.1 0.0 0.5 12.2
2 PARKER, Alexis 40 2.0 8.3 .243 0.0 2.5 .000 2.2 4.7 .476 2.0 3.1 5.2 2.5 2.0 3.1 0.9 1.1 6.3

12 PROCTOR, Aysia 40 6.2 13.9 .448 1.9 5.0 .385 0.7 1.1 .609 2.2 5.7 7.9 2.9 2.2 3.4 0.3 0.9 15.0
21 ROWE, Cheyenne 40 3.9 8.3 .473 0.2 0.6 .250 2.3 3.5 .652 6.0 5.0 11.0 4.2 0.9 1.4 0.3 0.8 10.2
30 SAM-GRANT, Nissa 40 3.9 9.0 .429 0.0 0.0 .000 1.3 1.7 .750 5.1 3.9 9.0 3.0 0.4 2.1 3.9 0.9 9.0
25 UDO, Idara 40 5.6 12.1 .460 0.0 0.0 .000 2.9 5.1 .562 6.5 4.6 11.2 5.3 1.5 3.2 1.4 0.9 14.0
22 WHITE, Kyra 40 4.3 13.0 .329 1.5 5.6 .269 1.4 2.1 .672 0.9 4.9 5.8 2.2 5.6 3.4 1.2 1.2 11.5

Note: All statistics are pro-rated based on an average per 40-minute game.
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UTSA Team Roster
Player Pos Year Height

0 Coleman, Elyssa F JR 6-3
1 Gony, Nyayongah F SR 6-4
1 Atwood, Hailey G SR 5-2
2 Hardaway, Ereauna G SR 5-8
3 De Leon Negron, Nina G SR 5-6
4 Guttadauro, Siena G SR 5-6

11 Holiman, Jayda G JR 5-7
20 Linton, Maya F SR 6-0
21 Rowe, Cheyenne F JR 6-2
22 White, Kyra G SR 5-10
25 Udo, Idara F JR 6-1
32 Jenkins, Jordyn F SR 6-2
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Arizona St. 11/06/2023 55-70 L 22-58 .379 9-26 .346 17-28 .607 14 22 36 36.0 25 10 14 1 12 70 70.0
New Mexico St. 11/10/2023 58-55 W 19-54 .352 6-17 .353 11-20 .550 10 22 32 34.0 20 9 14 1 7 55 62.5
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/15/2023 66-59 Wot 20-51 .392 3-14 .214 16-32 .500 10 23 33 33.7 19 12 17 6 8 59 61.3
at UT Arlington 11/18/2023 70-66 W 25-62 .403 5-21 .238 11-18 .611 8 22 30 32.8 24 19 15 2 7 66 62.5
at Texas Tech 11/20/2023 58-63 L 21-62 .339 7-24 .292 14-21 .667 14 16 30 32.2 15 10 14 3 16 63 62.6
at Sam Houston 11/25/2023 63-56 W 17-69 .246 4-24 .167 18-26 .692 19 18 37 33.0 25 10 12 0 12 56 61.5
Texas St. 11/30/2023 57-65 Lot 23-69 .333 5-18 .278 14-23 .609 16 33 49 35.3 14 9 8 3 6 65 62.0
UTEP 12/03/2023 90-66 W 24-63 .381 5-16 .313 13-16 .813 7 17 24 33.9 12 15 11 2 9 66 62.5
Houston 12/14/2023 64-66 L 22-61 .361 5-20 .250 17-20 .850 13 20 33 33.8 15 10 9 5 13 66 62.9
at Oregon 12/17/2023 48-61 L 18-51 .353 6-20 .300 19-26 .731 7 29 36 34.0 9 16 12 13 11 61 62.7
at Seattle U 12/19/2023 75-64 W 23-57 .404 6-22 .273 12-16 .750 12 18 30 33.6 19 9 16 6 6 64 62.8
at Temple 12/30/2023 58-71 L 27-62 .435 4-12 .333 13-18 .722 12 25 37 33.9 13 12 11 3 13 71 63.5
at East Carolina 01/02/2024 54-82 L 25-53 .472 10-18 .556 22-31 .710 10 30 40 34.4 17 19 26 5 14 82 64.9
Wichita St. 01/06/2024 74-60 W 21-59 .356 7-22 .318 11-15 .733 9 31 40 34.8 13 10 16 2 5 60 64.6
at Fla. Atlantic 01/10/2024 73-60 W 21-58 .362 13-31 .419 5-11 .455 15 21 36 34.9 15 17 15 1 5 60 64.3
Charlotte 01/14/2024 81-80 Wot2 23-67 .343 11-25 .440 23-33 .697 13 30 43 35.4 22 17 16 6 6 80 65.3
South Fla. 01/16/2024 65-42 W 12-57 .211 3-23 .130 15-18 .833 12 21 33 35.2 19 7 10 5 5 42 63.9
at UAB 01/21/2024 53-54 L 22-70 .314 5-27 .185 5-11 .455 13 31 44 35.7 13 7 9 1 2 54 63.3
at SMU 01/27/2024 58-75 L 29-68 .426 6-21 .286 11-17 .647 11 22 33 35.6 8 19 8 6 10 75 63.9
North Texas 01/31/2024 75-67 Wot 22-76 .289 10-29 .345 13-19 .684 16 27 43 36.0 19 16 13 3 6 67 64.1
Tulane 02/04/2024 64-75 L 27-49 .551 13-28 .464 8-9 .889 6 15 21 35.2 10 19 16 5 7 75 64.6
UAB 02/11/2024 76-58 W 21-57 .368 8-26 .308 8-10 .800 9 24 33 35.1 11 7 14 5 2 58 64.3
at Tulsa 02/14/2024 70-74 L 26-52 .500 9-25 .360 13-18 .722 5 25 30 34.9 20 19 19 4 8 74 64.7
at North Texas 02/18/2024 66-63 W 22-60 .367 3-16 .188 16-26 .615 19 25 44 35.3 17 7 18 1 8 63 64.7
Temple 02/22/2024 48-56 L 18-67 .269 2-15 .133 18-28 .643 22 26 48 35.8 18 6 10 0 5 56 64.3
Fla. Atlantic 02/25/2024 76-60 W 18-49 .367 6-25 .240 18-28 .643 7 16 23 35.3 17 9 16 4 5 60 64.2
at Memphis 02/28/2024 53-60 L 20-57 .351 3-16 .188 17-24 .708 14 28 42 35.6 15 6 15 6 8 60 64.0
at Wichita St. 03/02/2024 68-61 W 22-63 .349 6-21 .286 11-18 .611 14 30 44 35.9 21 14 16 2 6 61 63.9
Rice 03/05/2024 60-52 W 18-60 .300 2-18 .111 14-18 .778 12 29 41 36.0 23 7 16 3 7 52 63.5
vs South Fla. 03/11/2024 58-56 W 19-62 .306 5-19 .263 13-14 .929 17 23 40 36.2 13 12 7 1 4 56 63.2
vs East Carolina 03/12/2024 54-55 L 20-56 .357 4-15 .267 11-16 .688 17 21 38 36.2 11 10 15 8 9 55 63.0
Northern Colo. 03/21/2024 80-62 W 23-59 .390 7-20 .350 9-20 .450 17 21 38 36.3 14 20 15 5 5 62 62.9
at Wyoming 03/24/2024 64-80 L 28-61 .459 9-26 .346 15-19 .789 10 27 37 36.3 15 21 9 5 5 80 63.5
Total 2094 718-1979 .363 207-700 .296 451-667 .676 410 788 1198 36.3 541 410 452 123 252 2094 63.5
UTSA 2132 824-2073 .397 162-554 .292 322-494 .652 523 944 1467 44.5 645 446 565 152 215 2132 64.6

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

33 63.5 36.3 29.6 67.6 36.3 12.4 13.7 0.9 7.6 3.7




